
PARTS PRICE LIST #18
GENUINE FACTORY OEM REPLACEMENT PARTS

October 1, 2008

BAKERS PRIDE OVEN CO., INC.
30 Pine Street                                                                                                                                        

New Rochelle, NY 10801

(914) 576-0200                                                    
(800) 431-2745

FAX (914) 576-0605                                           
www.bakerspride.com

Page 1



PART # DESCRIPTION LIST PART # DESCRIPTION LIST
A1003X Door Assy, Top S/S [100/200-8"] 1017.70 A3004T Door Assy, Bottom S/S [DS805/D125]2 hole 591.20
A1004X Door Assy, Top S/S [400/Y612/E544(12")] 451.10 A3005X Door, Bottom [GS805] 1042.80
A1005X Door Assy, Top S/S [300-12"] 527.00 A3006X Front Panel, Left SS [D125] 97.30
A1006X Door Assy, Top S/S [100/200-12"] 414.00 A3007X Front Panel, Left SS [DS805] 111.90
A1007T Door Assy, Bottom S/S [400&Y600] 530.30 A3008X Front Panel, Left SS [F&G] 81.10
A1008X Door Assy, Bottom S/S [300] 778.60 A3009X Front Panel, Right SS [D125] 108.90
A1009T Door Cover, Bottom S/S [200] 316.00 A3010X Front Panel, Right SS [DS805] 105.80
A1010X Front Panel, Right SS [00(8")] 59.00 A3011X Front Panel, Right SS [F&G] 97.30
A1011X Front Panel, Right SS [00(12")] 170.80 A3014X Cont.Pnl, SS (Fmea)[D/G805] 129.40
A1012X Top Trim, S/S [400 54"] 111.00 A3015X Top Trim, SS [F/GS805] 106.60
A1013X Top Trim, S/S [300] 107.00 A3016X Top Trim, SS [D805/125] 81.50
A1014X Top Trim, S/S [200] 103.00 A3017X Top Apron, SS [D805/125] 81.00
A1016X Bottom Apron, S/S [300] 86.00 A3018X Top Apron, SS  [F/G805] 78.00
A1017X Bottom Apron, S/S [200] 81.00 A3019X Bottom Apron, SS [D805/125] 78.00
A1018X Cont.Pnl, SS (Fmea)[00-8"] 126.90 A3020X Bottom Apron, SS [F/G805] 78.00
A1019X Cont.Pnl, SS (Fmea)[00-12"] 130.70 A3023U Outer Top Assy, SS [D125/805] 414.70
A1026X Outer Top Assy, SS [400] 509.00 A3025U Outer Top Assy, SS [GS805] 320.60
A1028U Outer Top Assy, SS [300] 378.50 A3027U Outer Back Assy, SS [D125] 190.90
A1030U Outer Top Assy, SS [200] 327.70 A3029U Outer Back Assy, SS [DS805] 282.30
A1032U Outer Top Assy, SS [100] 301.00 A3031U Outer Back Assy, SS [GS805] 216.30
A1034K Outer Back, S/S [400-8"] 270.20 A3033U Outer Side Assy, Left SS [D125] 250.80
A1036K Outer Back, S/S [300-8"] 163.60 A3035K Outer Side, Right S/S [D125] 248.10
A1038K Outer Back, S/S [100/200-8"] 228.20 A3037U Outer Side Assy, Left S/S [D/G805] 244.70
A1062X Rear Column, Left S/S [200-400-8"] 14.80 A3039K Outer Side, Right S/S [D/G805] 324.10
A1066X Rear Column, Right S/S [100-400-8"] 18.60 A3079X Flame Diverter Slide (35") [Y6] 92.50
A1153X Hearth Trim Assy, S/S [Y600/Y800/400] 65.00 A3080X Flame Diverter, Side [D125] 154.40
A1154X Hearth Trim Assy, S/S [300] 177.00 A3081X Flame Diverter, Side [DS805] 245.40
A1155X Hearth Trim Assy, S/S [200] 173.30 A3082X Flame Diverter, Side [GS805] 202.60
A1200X Hearth Frame Assy [400-43"] 782.10 A3083X Flame Diverter Assy, Center [D125] 351.10
A1210X Hearth Frame Assy [ 100 ] 681.30 A3140X Hearth Frame Assy (12") [805/125] 337.10
A1233X Hrth Liner Sht (Set of 2) [100] 72.20 A3145X Hrth Liner Sht (Set)[D125/DS805] 73.90
A1234X Hrth Liner Sht (Set of 2) [200] 59.40 A3146X Hrth Liner Sht (Set Of 2)[GS805] 70.50
A1235X Hrth Liner Sht (Set of 2) [300] 95.50 A3166X Top Door (O/S Counter Weight) [D805] 394.00
A1236X Hrth Liner Sht (Set of 2) [400] 75.00 A3176X Insulation Pan, (Set)[D/G805/D125] 567.00
A1258X Flame Diverter (Set of 2) [100] 213.00 A3181X Door End, Left-Bttm Door SS [D/G805/125 25.00
A1259X Flame Diverter (Set of 2) [200] 234.00 A3183U Cont.Pnl Assy, SS [D/G805] 163.90
A1260X Flame Diverter (Set of 2) [300] 270.00 A3184X Hrth Liner Sht,Lrg[DS805,FC516,(2/D125)] 73.90
A1261X Flame Diverter (Set of 2) [400] 302.00 A3185X Hrth Liner Sht,Sml[D/G805,FC5,(2/D125)] 43.40
A1263X Outer Side Assy, Left S/S [400(43",8")] 272.10 A3187U Cont.Pnl Assy, SS (7000)[D125] 169.90
A1264X Outer Side Assy, Right S/S [400(43"-8)] 349.20 A3223E Door Handle End (3/4"x 0.750)[Um/Y6Sb] 38.20
A1284X Hrth Pan, S/S 17"x 17"(1/2 Size)[00] 77.60 A3278C Door Hndl Brkt Assy, Bttm Left(Blk[Um/Sb 239.10
A1285X Insulation Pan [400] 216.80 A3278X Door Hndl Brkt Assy, Bttm Left(Blk[Um/Sb 239.10
A1296X Insulation Pan, Top(Full Size Set) [351] 362.20 A3279C Door Hndl Brkt Assy, Bttm Rght(Blk[Um/Sb 239.10
A1297X Air Pan, Bottom Front(1/2 Size Set Of 2) 225.00 A3279U Door Hndl Brkt Assy, Bttm Rght(Blk[Um/Sb 234.70
A1298X Insulation Pan, Tp Fr(1/2 Size Set Of 2) 120.20 A3279X Door Hndl Brkt Assy, Bttm Rght(Blk[Um/Sb 239.10
A1369U Outer Top Assy, SS [4151] 378.20 A3280X Door Hndl Brkt Assy, Top-Left Blk[Um/Y6S 249.50
A1370U Outer Top Assy, SS [3151] 674.50 A3281X Door Hndl Brkt Assy, Top-Rght(Blk[Um/Y6S 249.50
A1373T Hrth Frame Assy [4151] 542.70 A3301U Access Door Kit, Control [00/Y612/]* 96.70
A1389T Hrth Frame Assy [300-33"] 691.40 A3307U Front Panel Assy, Left,Fr-Mt [DS8050] 246.20
A1403X Hrth Frame Assy [300] 711.20 A4001X Bottom Apron, S/S [Y6/Y8] 81.00
A1404X Hearth Frame Assy [200-43"] 760.70 A4002X Top Trim, SS [Y6] 107.00
A1422X Door Cover, Top [200-8"] 135.00 A4004X Cont.Pnl, SS[Y612] 127.20
A1424X Door Spring Adapt Brkt(Replace Old Door) 3.70 A4005X Front Panel, Right SS[Y6] 86.00
A1425U Cont.Pnl Assy, SS (7000)[00-8"] 179.30 A4006X Front Panel, Right SS [Y612] 110.80
A1428X Door Spring, Top (Retro Fit)[400/Y6/8] 30.00 A4007X Outer Top Assy, SS [Y6] 562.00
A1432Z Hrth Liner Sht:Crs #24G 24"x27"[4151] 24.80 A4011X Outer Side, Left S/S [Y6] 235.20
A1433X 451 Hearth Retro Fit 661.70 A4015X Outer Side, Right S/S [Y6] 232.80
A1436X Door Assy, Top [104/204] 1073.80 A4027U Outer Back Assy, SS [Y6] 350.10
A1468T Door Assy, Top(Lght-Wght) [404.Y612,E544 1087.10 A4062X Flame Diverter, Side [Y6] 49.00
A1477K Outer Side, Left S/S [00-43"-8"] 114.40 A4063X Flame Diverter, Center [Y6/FC6] 158.10
A1478K Outer Side, Right S/S [200/300/400-8"] 210.50 A4077X Hearth Frame Assy 12" [FC5] 324.00
A1481K Outer Side, Left S/S [00-33"-8"] 95.00 A4082X Hrth Liner Sht (Set) [Y6] 100.80
A1482K Outer Side, Right S/S [100/3151/4151] 214.70 A4092U Insulation Pan Assy (20"x 36") [Y6/FC6] 256.70
A3001X Door Assy, Top S/S [D125] 893.80 A4092X Insulation Pans (Set of 3)[Y6] 729.50
A3002X Door Assy, Top S/S [DS805] 718.00 A4095X Insulation Pans, Set (1-1/2" Ceramic)[Y6 276.30
A3003X Door Assy, Top S/S [GS805] 753.50 A4096X Pilot Light Sheild [Y6 17.00

A

Page 2



PART # DESCRIPTION LIST PART # DESCRIPTION LIST
A4103X Hrth Frame Assy 20" [Y6/FC6] 349.70 A4752K Access Cover Shield, Back E/G [FC] 42.60
A4107K Flame Diverter, Side [Y6/FC6] 108.90 A4753K Access Cover Shield, Back SS [FC] 76.70
A4120X Cont.Pnl, SS [Y600] (Misc-R) 195.80 A4770U Wood Chip Smoker Box [FC] 248.30
A4136X Door Assy, Top S/S[Y6/8,451/4151/E541]LW 957.50 A4817X Door Assy, Top [Y6sb] 980.40
A4140Z Hrth Shim:Crs #18G 2"x 2"[Y,805/125] 5.50 A4836U Flame Diverter Assy, Center [Y6sb] 214.40
A4181U Front Panel Assy, Rght [Y6000] 212.00 a4837k Diverter Slide Guide, Center [Y6sb] 30.30
A4182U Front Panel Assy, Left [Y6000] 226.00 A4874U Front Panel Assy, Left A/S(Top Ov)[Y6TSb 170.10
A4202X Top Trim, SS [Y800] 114.00 A4890K Bottom Apron, E/G (Top Ovn) [Y6Tsb] 110.20
A4203X Cont.Pnl, SS (Fmea)[Y8] 114.00 A4902T Door Assy, Top PC-Blk [Y6 Top-Ovn]DSPSb 980.40
A4204W Door Assy, Top S/S [Y6/8,451-4151-E541] 551.10 A4903T Door Assy, Top PC-Blk [Y6 Bttm-Ovn]DSPSb 952.10
A4205X Front Panel, Right SS [Y8] 97.10 A4904T Door Assy, Bottom PC-Blk [Y6/351]DSPSbar 774.70
A4207X Outer Top Assy, SS [Y8] 767.20 A4937U Access Door Assy, Front,SS[Y6000/Y6Dsp] 69.00
A4211X Outer Side, Left S/S [Y800] 332.00 A4943T Cont.Pnl Sleeve Assy, Wide Pc-Blk [Dsp]* 414.60
A4215X Outer Side, Right S/S [Y8] 1878.90 A4944C Access Door Assy, Wide(PC-Blk)(Lrgas-Dsp 247.50
A4220U Cont.Pnl Assy, SS[Y8](Misc-R) 251.10 A4980T Cont.Pnl Sleeve Assy, SS[Y6,FC,805,D125* 258.10
A4227U Outer Back Assy [Y8] 239.20 A4981T Door Assy, Bottom PC-Blk [Y6/Y8]DSP 934.40
A4262X Flame Diverter, Side [Y8] 152.40 A4989T Door Assy, Top PC-Blk [Y6/Y8]DSP 4 hole 1038.50
A4263X Flame Diverter, Center [Y8/FC8] 234.60 A5225X Bottom Trim, SS [GP61] 26.50
A4265X Flame Diverter Slide, 43" [FC8] 127.80 A5226U Cont.Pnl Assy [GP61] 117.40
A4277X Hrth Frame Assy, Side [Y8] 286.40 A5227X Front Panel, Right SS [GP] 65.10
A4286K Door Seal, Right Top [Y6/8,00,54-8"] 30.70 A5228X Door Cover, Sngl Door 14"[GP61] 109.80
A4287K Door Seal, Left Top [ Y6/Y8/00/54-8" 30.70 A5229X Door Cover, 7" [GP61] (w/Dbl Doors) 54.10
A4290X Hearth Liner Sht(Set of 3 small)[Y8/FC8] 107.30 A5230X Burner Door Cover [GP61] 49.30
A4292T Hrth Frame Assy, Cntr [Y8/FC8] 328.40 A5231X Outer Side, Left S/S [GP] 160.70
A4511K Front Column, Left E/G [FC6] 62.50 A5232X Outer Side, Right S/S [GP61] 280.20
A4540X Bottom Apron, E/G [FC6/FC8] 44.80 A5233X Outer Back, SS [GP61] 80.00
A4543X Igniter/Sensor Plate Assy [FC] 95.00 A5234X Outer Top, SS [GP61] 239.30
A4574X Flue Enclosure Assy, E/G [FC] 123.80 A5235X Top Trim, SS [GP61] 95.30
A4584T Flue Slide Assy, Inner-Left [FC5/6] 172.60 A5237X Flame Diverter Slide [GP51/61] 62.00
A4585T Flue Slide Assy, Inner-Right [FC5/6] 80.00 A5244X Flue Deflector [GP61] 68.10
A4586T Flue Slide Assy, Inner-Left [FC8/Y8] 170.20 A5253X Door Handle Mount, S/S [GP] 44.60
A4587T Flue Slide Assy, Inner-Right [FC8] 96.40 A5258X Breather Pan, Upper [GP] 50.50
A4624K Bottom Apron, E/G [FC5RF] 75.80 A5259X Insulation Pan, Top/Bottom (Set) 104.70
A4635K Flame Diverter Slide [FC5] 71.50 A5265X Lower Door Sill [GP61] 103.00
A4636K Center Flame Diverter [FC5] 210.10 A5267X Door Sill Channel, Upper [GP61] 66.50
A4639U Rear Access Cover Assy [FC5] 183.80 A5275K Chmbr Front, Upper [GP61] 37.20
A4653K Outer Top, SS [FC5] 322.00 A5276X Burner Door, S/S [GP61] 164.40
A4654K Outer Side, Left S/S [FC5/6] 281.50 A5286X Door Assy, Top 14" [GP61 w/Sngl Door] 628.10
A4655K Outer Side, Right S/S [FC5/6] 281.50 A5287X Door Assy, Top 7" [GP61 w/Dbbl Door) 524.00
A4656K Outer Side, Left S/S [FC8] 275.80 A5288X Spring Brkt [GP] 100.90
A4658K Top Trim, Right S/S [FC5] 128.00 A5291X Door Stop, Left [GP] 74.50
A4659K Top Trim, Left S/S [FC5] 132.90 A5292X Door Stop, Right [GP61] 74.50
A4660K Top Trim, Right S/S [FC6] 131.50 A5293X Door Stop Filler, Left [GP61] 29.50
A4661K Top Trim, Left S/S [FC6] 136.00 A5295E R/b S3275A: Door Closer Arm [GP]
A4662K Top Trim, Right S/S [FC8] 85.00 A5295X R/B: S3575A Lever Arm [GP]
A4663K Top Trim, Left S/S [FC8] 88.30 A5296X Door Arm Assy, Left [GP] 150.30
A4664K Top Trim, Center S/S [FC] 42.60 A5297X Door Arm Assy, Right [GP] 151.00
A4665U Cont.Pnl Assy, SS [FC] 261.70 A5301K Combustion Chmbr Front, Ctr [GP] 27.00
A4666K Front Column, Left S/S [FC5/6] 107.40 A5302K Burner Access Cover [GP] 23.00
A4667K Front Column, Left S/S [FC8] 110.30 A5304K Door Stop Cover [GP] 12.00
A4668K Front Panel, Right SS [FC5] 143.20 A5305K Door Sill Channel, Uppr[GP6 Sngl Dr] 158.00
A4669K Front Panel, Right SS (Std)[FC6] 157.40 A5305X Deck Trim Assy, Upper [GP61](14" Door) 223.40
A4670K Front Panel, Right SS [FC8] 211.90 A5307X Door Assy [GP61](Retro Dbl Door To Sngl) 876.30
A4671K Access Cover, S/S [FC] 129.90 A5308X Door Arm Assy, Right Cmpl [GP61] 162.50
A4672U Control Panel Door Assy, S/S Combi [FC] 239.90 A5321K Deflector [GP51] 66.50
A4673T Door Assy, Bottom S/S [FC5] 954.80 A5324U Door Sill Channel Assy, Lower [GP5] 72.00
A4674K Bottom Apron, S/S [FC5] 173.30 A5325U Door Sill Channel Assy, Uppr(GP5 Dbbl Dr 72.00
A4676U Flue Enclosure Assy, S/S [FC] 339.30 A5329U Door Assy, Top 14" [GP51 w/Sngl Door] 460.80
A4679K Outer Back, S/S [FC5] 362.90 A5330T Door Assy, Top 7" [GP51 w/Dbbl Door) 523.60
A4680K Outer Back, S/S [FC6] 403.80 A5333K Outer Back, S/S [GP51] 77.00
A4681K Outer Back, S/S [FC8] 367.30 A5334K Outer Top, SS [GP51] 144.10
A4682U Access Cover Assy, Rear S/S [FC5] 213.20 A5335K Bottom Trim, SS [GP51] 27.00
A4683U Access Cover Assy, Rear S/S [FC6] 177.70 A5336K Top Trim [GP51] 78.10
A4684U Access Cover Assy, Rear S/S [FC8] 197.00 A5338T Burner Door Assy [GP51] 225.00
A4698X Igniter Shield [FC] 40.10 A5348X Stacking Brkt Kit, SS (EP/GP6 on CO11) 210.00
A4744K Lintel Plate Cover, Center SS [FC5RF>SS 112.00 A5352K Stacking Brkt, SS [P2/P4/GP5 on BCO/GDCO 193.10

A

Page 3



PART # DESCRIPTION LIST PART # DESCRIPTION LIST
A6000K Cont.Pnl, SS (Fmea) Retrofit [Y600] 51.00 A6007X Cont.Pnl Kit, SS (Fmea)Retrofit[00-12"Bk 914.90
A6001K Cont.Pnl, SS (Fmea) Retrofit [Y8] 57.00 A6045U Igniter Mtng Plate Assy  [FCRF] 164.10
A6004X Cont.Pnl Kit, SS (Fmea)Retrofit[00-8"Pz] 734.40 A6084K Outer Top, SS [FC5RF] 260.30
A6005X Cont.Pnl Kit, SS (Fmea)Retrofit[00-8"Bk 799.20 A6085K Outer Back, S/S [FC5RF] 243.50
A6006X Cont.Pnl Kit, SS (Fmea)Retrofit[00-12"Pz 707.10 A6133X Ignition Module Conversion Kit, 24v [FC] 727.10
PART # DESCRIPTION LIST PART # DESCRIPTION LIST
B6051K Baffle, Conveyor [VH28] 30.00 B6345T Conveyor Assy [VH28G] 1648.00
B6092K Product Stop [VH] 20.00 B6351K Crumb Tray, 56" [VH28G] 59.40
B6216T Door Assy, Removeable(Cmpl)[VH28](Old) 302.30 B6536U Side Cover Assy, Upper-Right [VH20] 60.70
B6266U Side Channel Assy, Removeable [VHG] 115.70 B6539X Baffle, Conveyor [VH20] 30.00
B6335U Side Cover Assy, Upper-Right [VH28G] 93.90 B6546T Conveyor Assy [VH20] 1725.70
B6336U Side Cover Assy, Lower-Right [VH28G] 62.70 B6569X Extention Tray Assy, Out-Feed [VH20] 186.70
B6342U Side Cover, Upper-Left [VH28G] 85.50 B6571X Extention Tray Assy, In-Feed [VH20] 186.70
B6343U Side Cover Assy, Lower-Left [VH28G] 58.20
PART # DESCRIPTION LIST PART # DESCRIPTION LIST
C1092T Intermediate Deck Spprt Assy[PBR](SPO) 189.90 C4103K Steam Control Brkt [E-PBR] 25.00
C3079T Intermediate Deck Sppt Assy [540] (SPO) 126.70 C4109K Deck Spacer, Side 36" [E-PBR] 23.50
C3081K Cont.Pnl, SS[E541] 74.30 C4110K Deck Spacer, Rear 19" [E-PBR] 21.80
C4038K Deck Trim [E-PBR38] 60.00 C4142U Outer Back Assy [E-PBR38-12"] 276.30
C4039K Deck Trim [E-PBR57] 62.50 C4143U Outer Back Assy [E-PBR57-12"] 296.00
C4040K Deck Brace, Ceramic [E-PBR] 72.60 C4151T Door Assy wo/Wndw [E-PBR38 12"] 1008.70
C4047K Outer Side, Left [E-PBR-8"] 93.50 C4152T Door Assy wo/Wndw [E-PBR57 12"] 1184.10
C4048K Outer Side, Right [E-PBR-8"] 93.70 C5016K Front Frame [EP-2-2828] 140.40
C4053K Access Cover, Left [E-PBR-8"] 73.80 C5019K Outer Side [EP-2-2828] 175.50
C4054K Access Cover, Right [E-PBR-8"] 73.80 C5023K Door Veneer, Lower [EP-2-2828] 25.50
C4056U Outer Top Assy [E-PBR38-8"] 352.80 C5024K Door Veneer, Upper [EP-2-2828] 29.70
C4067K Top Trim [E-PBR38] 128.80 C5024U Upper Door Veneer&Insulation[EP-2-2828] 208.00
C4069K Thermostat Brkt [E-PBR] 46.90 C5027K Door Stop Angle [EP-2-2828] 29.50
C4071K Lamp Mount [E-PBR] 27.70 C5041K Door Cover w/Wndw, Front [EP-2-2828] 62.80
C4075U Spring Brkt Assy [E-PBR] 126.00 C5041T Door Assy w/Wndw  [EP-2-2828 1087.40
C4076K Front Column, Right [E-PBR-8"] 91.10 C5050U Door Handle Assy [EP-2-2828] 140.40
C4085T Door Assy wo/Wndw [E-PBR38-8"] 966.30 C5055U Door Hinge,Long [EP28] 170.40
C4086T Door Assy wo/Wndw [E-PBR57-8"] 1089.80 C5056A Door Stop Plate [EP-2-2828] 37.10
C4093A Door Seal, "V" 3/4"x 1/2"x 19"[E-PBR] 65.40 C5057X Stacking Brkt Kit [EP28] 35.30
C4094K Steel Deck Brace [E-PBR38] 44.10 C5077X Bottom Shelf [EP-2-2828] 240.20
C4095K Steel Deck Clip [E-PBR38-8"] 125.00
PART # DESCRIPTION LIST PART # DESCRIPTION LIST
D1005X Door Assy, S/S [P20/P40 Old Style] 284.10 D3131K Baffle Trim [P18] 20.00
D1007X Outer Shell [P22] 295.30 D3140Z Fresh Dough Baffle:Prf #22G 17.81 sq[P18 31.50
D1009X Outer Back [P22] 69.00 D3142K Deck Trim [P18] 10.60
D1022X Hrth Pan Assy, 1/2" [P22/44] 419.50 D3151K Element Sppt [P18] 53.30
D1023X Hearth Trim, 1/2" [P22/44] 21.50 D3152T Hearth Frame Assy [P18] 355.30
D1047X Hrth Pan w/1/2" Deck [P22/44] 568.50 D3157K Cont.Pnl, Rot-Elec Tmr,wo/L[P18] 45.00
D1104K Outer Shell, SS [P21] 252.80 D3162U Wire Rack-Sppt Assy, Left [P18/BK18] 120.60
D1105K Outer Back, Alum. [P21] 62.00 D3163U Wire Rack-Sppt Assy, Right [P18/BK18] 120.60
D1106X Door Assy wo/Wndw [P21/P42] 292.00 D4005X Outer Back, SS [DP2] 62.40
D1134K Capillary Cover [P18/21/42] 23.70 D4006X Door Assy [DP2] 263.40
D1142K Deck Trim [P21/42,DP2] 12.60 D4031K Baffle Trim [P22/P44/DP2] 14.60
D1143X Door Assy w/Wndw [P21/P42] 570.00 D4031X Element Trim, Top [DP2] 14.60
D1152T Hearth Frame Assy [DP2/P21/P42] 274.70 D4034K Capillary Cover [DP2] 32.00
D1156K Cont.Pnl, Elctrnc Tmr,wo/L [P21] 37.40 D4036K Recess Cover, Thermostat [DP2] 25.90
D1157K Cont.Pnl, Rot-Elec Tmr(Standard)[P21/P23 37.40 D4039K Deck Sppt [P18/P22/P44/DP2] 8.70
D1158U Ceramic Top Frame Assy [P21/P42] 238.00 D4045U Cont.Pnl Assy, Digi-Elctrnc Tmr,Inf[DP2] 73.00
D1162U Wire Rack-Sppt Assy, Left [P24,P46,P48] 121.20 D4046U Cont.Pnl Assy, Rot-Elec Tmr,Infi [DP2] 66.30
D1163U Wire Rack-Sppt Assy, Right [P24,P46,P48] 121.20 D5023X Crumb Pan Assy [PX14] 118.90
D2002X Top Trim [P44] 49.00 D5027U Front Panel Assy [PX14] 130.40
D2069X Stacking Brkt Kit [P22/P44] 60.80 D5030X Peel Tray Front [PX14] 43.40
D2101K Cont.Pnl w/l, Rot-Elc.Tmr [P42/DP2] 60.00 D5037U Peel Tray Assy w/Handle [PX14] 270.00
D2101T Cont.Pnl Assy w/l, Rot-Elc.Tmr, Cmp[P42* 257.10 D5038U Rear Panel Assy [PX14] 59.90
D2101U Cont.Pnl Assy w/l, Rot-Elc.Tmr [P42] 84.80 D5043U Capillary Retainer Assy [PX14/16] 110.40
D2102K Cont.Pnl w/l, Eletrn-Tmr [P42] 60.00 D5123X Crumb Pan Assy [PX16] 91.60
D2104K Outer Shell, SS [P42] 338.40 D5127X Front Panel [ PX16 ] 89.00
D2156K Cont.Pnl, Elctrnc Tmr,wo/L  [P42] 37.40 D5130K Peel Tray Front [PX16] 41.30
D2157K Cont.Pnl, Rot-Elec Tmr,wo/L [P42] 28.00 D5138U Rear Panel Asm [ PX16 ] 72.50
D3105K Outer Back [P18] 54.00 D5141U Peel Tray Assy w/Handle [ PX16 ] 253.70
D3106X Door Assy wo/Wndw (w/Handle) [P18] 256.10

A

B

C

D

Page 4



PART # DESCRIPTION LIST PART # DESCRIPTION LIST
E1051X Door wo/Wndw, SS Comp,L.Hinge [COCE/X3] 644.60 E3482U Comb Chmbr Front Side Assy, Left [CO11G] 55.40
E1052X Door w/Wndw, SS Comp,Left Hinge[COCE/X3] 1108.90 E3483K Flame Guard [CO11G] 201.20
E1165X Door Hinge Assy, Upper-Left [COCE/X3] 86.60 E3485K Outer Side, Left S/S [CO11G] 157.10
E1167X Door Hinge Assy, Upper-Right [COCE/X3] 86.60 E3486K Outer Side, Right S/S [CO11G] 184.80
E1178K Outer Shell, Left-Hnge [COCE] 260.10 E3487U Trim Assy, Vertical [CO11G] 107.90
E1179K Outer Side, Right S/S [COCE Left Hnge] 253.10 E3488U Top Trim Assy [CO11G] 159.00
E1180U Access Cover Assy [COCE] 156.10 E3490U Bottom Apron Assy [CO11G] 149.20
E1183K Front Column, Left-Hnge [COCE/X3] 79.90 E3493T Cont.Pnl Assy, Rot,115v,L,[CO11G] 852.00
E1186K Bottom Apron, Left-Hnge [COCE/X3] 88.70 E3498U Access Panel Assy [CO11G] 91.70
E1195K Cont.Pnl [COCE] 99.20 E3499U Access Cover Assy, Side [CO11G] 104.00
E1195T Cont.Pnl Assy w/L, Rot.(Front) [COCE] 598.50 E3501K Outer Top [CO11G] 239.10
E1196K Cont.Pnl, Elec.Control [COCE] 84.80 E3511U Comb Chmbr Front Side Assy, Rght [CO11G] 55.40
E1199U Control Brkt Assy [COCE] 43.00 E3514X Outer Back, Perforated SS [CO11G] 183.50
E3051K Sensor Clamp, SS [CO11G/X60/X80] 26.80 E3531K Door Limit Block [CO11] 17.10
E3053X Baffle Plate, Enamel [CO11/X60] 109.90 E3553X Cont.Pnl, Rot to Mn,115v,L,Stm(Rtro)CO11 1012.90
E3095T Baffle Brkt Assy [CO11/COCE/X60/X80] 33.90 E3582U Control Panel CO11-G 252.00
E3095X Baffle Brkt Assy [CO11/COCE/X60X80] 33.90 E3583U Bottom Apron Assy [CO11G] 112.30
E3225X Stacking Brkt Kit, SS (Set Of 2)[CO11/X6 81.90 E3614K Cut-Out Cover Offset, Left/Right [CO11E] 48.70
E3450X Door Gasket, Top/Bottom 144.90 E3615K Cut-Out Cover [CO11E] 37.30
E3451K Door Gasket, Side [CO11G] 65.40 E3616U Contactor Mntg Brkt Assy [CO11E] 69.20
E3454X Door Assy wo/Wndw, Left [CO11G] 816.90 E3618K Outer Top [CO11E] 251.80
E3456T Door Assy wo/Wndw, Right [CO11G] 688.60 E3619K Cont.Pnl, Rot,w/L [CO11] 94.10
E3456X Door Assy wo/Wndw, Right [CO11G] 688.60 E3627K Cont.Pnl, Mni-Chef [CO11E] 89.60
E3458X Door Assy w/Wndw, Left [CO11G] 906.50 E3652U Door Top Sppt Assy [CO11](New) 284.60
E3460X Door Assy w/Wndw, Right [CO11G] 832.50 E3653U Door Arm Assy, Left-Top [CO11](New) 611.50
E3466U Door Closure Assy [CO11G] 127.40 E3654U Door Arm Assy, Right-Top [CO11](New) 612.10
E3468K Door Adjustment Plate [C011G] 21.20 E3657T Door Assy w/Wndw, Left [CO11G](New) 1310.70
E3469K Door Adjustment Plate Cover [CO11G] 19.60 E3658T Door Assy w/Wndw, Right [CO11G](New) 1131.60
E3471K Door Switch Actuator [CO11G] 24.50 E3772K Use E3582U
E3481U combustion Chmbr Front Cntr Assy [CO11G] 67.70 E8170X Bottom Trim, SS [GDCO11] 130.80
PART # DESCRIPTION LIST PART # DESCRIPTION LIST
G1004X Rear Spreader Sppt Assy [XX10] 111.60 G1122K Outer Back, S/S [XX4] 60.00
G1007X Top Front Trim, S/S [XX4] 78.70 G1123K Outer Back, S/S [XX6] 80.20
G1008X Top Front Trim, S/S [XX6] 55.40 G1124K Outer Back, S/S [XX8] 100.00
G1009X Top Front Trim, S/S [XX8] 99.30 G1125K Outer Back, S/S [XX10] 120.00
G1010X Top Front Trim, S/S [XX10] 104.80 G1126K Outer Side, Left S/S [XX] 118.80
G1011X Top Side Trim, Left S/S [XX] 37.00 G1127K Outer Side, Right S/S [XX] 111.20
G1012X Top Side Trim, Right S/S [XX] 37.00 G1131X Work Deck Optn, XX10> 9"SS, Grnd-Rnd Rt 609.00
G1013X Cont.Pnl, SS[XX4] 62.00 G1133X Work Deck Optn, XX8> 9"SS,w/3(1/6 Cntr) 389.40
G1014X Cont.Pnl, SS[XX6] 78.00 G1137X Work Deck Optn, XX10> 9"SS,w/2(1/3>1L&1R 450.00
G1015X cont.Pnl, SS[XX8] 89.00 G1145X Work Deck Optn, XX8> 9"SS,w/5(1/6>Rght) 569.00
G1016X Cont.Pnl, SS[XX10] 99.00 G1162X Work Deck Optn, XX10> 9"SS,w/1(1/3>Rght) 609.00
G1021X 1st & 2nd Level Assy, S/S [XX4] 85.80 G1166U Bushing Brckt Assy, Left [XX4 BkGrid] 5.30
G1022X 1st & 2nd Level Assy S/S [XX6] 107.90 G1168K Threaded Block [XX4 BkGrid] 11.50
G1023X 1st & 2nd Level Assy, S/S [XX8] 126.60 G1170X Cover Assy, Left [XX4 BkGrid ] 46.00
G1024X 1st & 2nd Level Assy, S/S [XX10] 208.80 G1171U Cover Assy, Right [XX4 BkGrid] 40.90
G1028U Splash Guard Assy, SS [XX6] 252.40 G1173K Top Side Trim [XX4 Bkfgrid] 8.20
G1029U Splash Guard Assy, SS [XX8] 252.40 G1177X Griddle Plate, (Flip-Up)[XX4-BkGrid] 720.00
G1032K Top Rear Trim, S/S [XX6] 53.00 G1184X Work Deck Optn, XX10> 9"SS,w(1/3>1L,R&C) 563.10
G1051K Front Brace [XX4] 55.60 G1263X Condiment-Rail Optn [XX10] 592.70
G1052K Front Brace [XX6] 28.60 G1265X Condiment-Rail Optn [XX6] 516.70
G1053K Front Brace [XX8] 60.50 G1290U Bottom Grate Brnr Shield Assy, Brqtte[XX 140.60
G1054K Front Brace [XX10] 62.80 G1350X Condiment-Rail Optn [XX12] 556.90
G1055X 3rd Level Grate Sppt Brkt, 10-3/4" [XX] 108.70 G1412K Cont.Pnl, SS [XXE12] 68.70
G1056X 3rd Level Grate Sppt Brkt, 16-1/8" [XX] 112.40 G1454K Front Panel [XXE4] 91.00
G1057X 3rd Level Grate Sppt Brkt, 21-1/2" [XX] 113.00 G1455K Front Panel [XXE6] 114.10
G1058X 3rd Level Grate Sppt Brkt, 26-2/8" [XX] 127.40 G1456K Front Panel [XXE8] 105.10
G1070X Work Deck Optn, XX4> 9"SS 386.00 G1457K Front Panel [XXE10] 118.40
G1081X Splash Guard Optn, SS [XX4] 370.00 G1458K Outer Side, Left S/S [XXE] 116.20
G1082X Splash Guard Optn, SS [XX6] 457.00 G1459K Outer Side, Right S/S [XXE] 66.30
G1083X Splash Guard Optn, SS [XX8] 473.00 G1461K Outer Back, S/S [XXE4] 60.00
G1084X Splash Guard Optn, SS [XX10] 511.00 G1462K Outer Back, S/S [XXE6] 80.00
G1086X Work Deck Optn, XX6> 9"SS 447.00 G1463K Outer Back, S/S [XXE8] 100.00
G1087X Work Deck Optn, XX8> 9"SS 318.50 G1464K Outer Back, S/S [XXE10] 120.00
G1088X Work Deck Optn, XX10> 9"SS 361.70 G1470K Heat Shield [XXE] 46.10
G1094K Work Deck Gusset, Right S/S [XX] 85.40 G1474K Top Trim, S/S [XXE4] 53.00

E

G

Page 5



PART # DESCRIPTION LIST PART # DESCRIPTION LIST
G1475K Top Trim, S/S [XXE6] 68.10 G6011K Water Pan [CBQ] 178.60
G1476K Top Trim, S/S [XXE8] 86.10 G6013K Radiant [CBQ] 70.10
G1477K Top Trim, S/S [XXE10] 90.20 G6014K Runner Tube Cover [CBQ] 31.50
G5028U Burner Sppt Assy, 17" [CF/L/T] 156.80 G6019K Front Panel, 60"(LP Gas Unit) [CBQ6] 120.60
G5029U Burner Sppt Assy, 23" [CF/L/T] 135.70 G6022K Front Panel, 30"(LP Gas Unit)[CBQ3] 57.20
G5030U Burner Sppt Assy, 29" [CF/L/T] 156.60 G6025X Roll-Top Hood, 60" Roast/Smoke [CBBQ6] 1266.00
G5031U Front Brace Assy, 6",wo/(Cut-Out)[C3] 241.70 G6033X Roll-Top Hood, 30" Roast/Smoke[CBBQ 842.00
G5032U Grease Drain Assy [CF/L/T3] 265.90 G6043U Tank Side Brkt Assy, 20 Lbs Cylinder[CBQ 63.20
G5035K Work Deck, 6"SS [C3] 108.60 G6044T Cady Assy, Dual-Propane Tank [CBQ] 970.50
G5039K Bottom Grate Support, Side [CF/CL/CT] 110.00 G6045T Cady Assy, Sngl-Propane Tank [CBQ] 706.50
G5040U Bottom Grate Sppt Assy[CF/L/T] 182.40 G6057K Windshield, Half-Size [CBQ] 113.60
G5041U Bottom Grate Sppt Assy [CF/F/T] 188.60 G6063T Stand Assy, 60"[CBQ6] 898.20
G5043K Top Grate Sppt, 22-1/2" [CF/L/T11] 106.00 G7009K Burner Sppt Brkt [XG/XO] 28.70
G5044U Radiant Sppt Assy, Rear 18"[CF/L/T] 193.10 G8025K Flue Back [XO/XG6] 60.60
G5045U Radiant Sppt Assy, Rear 12"[CF/T/L] 191.90 G8061K Grease Drawer [XG] 94.60
G5046U Radiant Support Assy, Front 244.10 G8062U Pilot Brkt Assy [XG] 34.60
G5047U Radiant Sppt Assy, Front 12"[CF/L/T] 212.10 G8077U Cont.Pnl Assy, Therm-Control [XTG3] 64.30
G5064K Pilot Burner Brkt, CE [CF/L/T] 56.80 G8095U Cont.Pnl Assy, Therm-Control [XTG6] 103.30
G5065K Cont.Pnl, Lml [C3] 84.50 G9106K Back Trim [C/F/L-36] 59.00
G5066K Cont.Pnl, CE [CF/L/T3] 82.40 G9160K Divider Cap [C/F/L48 to 84] 32.40
G5067K Drip Pan, 16-1/2" [CF/L/T3&7] 185.90 G9161K Radiant, SS [C/F/L] 41.40
G5068K Drip Pan, 32-1/2" [CF/L/T-11] 227.70 G9165K Cont.Pnl (Dm)[C/F/L48] 21.30
G5069K Grease Drawer [CF/L/T] 102.50 G9166K Cont.Pnl (Dm)[C/F/L60] 45.70
G5070U Grease Shield Assy [CF/L/T] 107.90 G9196K Outer Side, Right [C] 82.10
G5072K Heat Shield [CF/L/T] 71.50 G9230U Glo-Stone Frame Assy, 20" [C/F/L] 738.60
G5073X Radiant [CF/L/T] 46.50 G9231U Glo-Stone Frame Assy, 24" [C/F/L] 802.30
G5131U Wire Rack-Guide Assy, Left [CF/T] 162.20 G9232U Glo-Stone Frame Assy, 26" [C/F/L] 818.70
G5132U Wire Rack-Guide Assy, Right [CF/T] 162.20 G9233U Glo-Stone Frame Assy, 16" [C/F/L] 749.80
G5474U Water Pan/Baffle Assy, 3-1/4"x 8"[CF/T]* 196.50 G9255T Wire Rack-Handle Assy, 18"-Adj [C/F] 281.00
G5475K Water Pan, 3-1/4"x 12"wide [CF/CT] 126.00 G9261U Water Pan Assy w/Lip, 14" Adj-W/Rack[C/F 274.50
G5511K Radiant, Winged (New)[CF/L/T] 62.90 G9270U Grease Catch Assy [C] 138.10
G5518T Wood Chip Box Assy (New)[CF/T] 426.10 G9301K Burner Sppt, Left [C/F/L72] 40.00
G5518U Wood Chip Drawer Assy (New)[CF/T] 315.00 G9302K Burner Sppt, Right [C/F/L72] 40.00
G6003U Chmbr Side Assy, Right [CBQ] 107.20 G9309K Carry-over Tube Sppt [C/F/L] 43.70
PART # DESCRIPTION LIST PART # DESCRIPTION LIST
H1004X Work Deck, CH16> SS-Left 132.60 H1380X Outer Sides, Work Deck,SS,R-Gas (Set)[CH 191.20
H1005X Work Deck, CH16> SS-Right 132.60 H1478U SS Back Splash Asm, [CH8 Single Level] 302.00
H1008X Grease Guard, Cast Iron Burner[CH/XX] 20.00 H1523X Work Deck Optn, SS,Grnd Rd/Dsh Shf[CH10 1042.00
H1041K Work Deck, CH8> SS 125.00 H1530S Splash Guard Sides Optn, SS [CH]* 117.00
H1044X Burner Shield Tube [XX/CH] 32.40 H3556S Splash Guard Optn, 2 Lvl Back SS[SG6] 126.20
H1167X Burner Sppt Assy [CH10] 129.40 H3560S Splash Guard Side Optn, 3 Lvl SS[SG] 137.50
PART # DESCRIPTION LIST PART # DESCRIPTION LIST
K1001X Front Hearth Hold Down  Strip P22/P40S - 17.10 K1186K Door Shield, Left-Inside [00-8"] 21.00
K1067K Hearth Spacer, 11-1/2" [4151/151] 13.00 K1187K Door Shield, Right-Inside [00-8"] 14.60
K1080X Front Hearth Hold Down Strip, SS [MO] 37.60 K1188K Door Shield, Left-Inside [104-404/E54 58.60
K1087E Spring Brkt [COCE/X3] 30.80 K1189K Door Shield, Right-Inside[104-404/E54] 49.80
K1088K Seal Strip, T&B S/S [COCE/X300] 13.00 K1209K Access Cover, Left-Side SS [00/Y800] 22.00
K1089K Seal Strip, Side S/S [COCE/X300] 57.20 K1237X Pilot Burner Brkt, Fmea(11E) (O/S) 34.80
K1099K Hrth Spacer 30" [Y6/8/00/D125/805] 19.00 K1331B Outer Back Patch [Y'S-D125-805'S-FC'S] 18.90
K1100X Element Brkt, Bent [COCE/X300/X80] 24.90 K1355X Baffle/Element Clip [P22/44/DP2] 24.90
K1116X Access Panel, Left [Y6/8] 51.60 K1357E Mounting Plt, Caster-Base Mt [CO11] 91.90
K1117K Flipper Cover, Outer-Side [00] 22.20 K1375E Element Brkt, Flat [COCE//X300/X80] 50.10
PART # DESCRIPTION LIST PART # DESCRIPTION LIST
L1020X Element, 208v-1275w[ 57.00 L1039X Element, 220v-750w [PX12] 47.00
L1021X Element, 208v-1100w [BOC/POC] 57.00 L1040X Element, 100v-750w [PX12] 48.00
L1022X Element, 220v-1100w [BOC/POC] 57.00 L1041X Element, 208v-2700v,  Outer [E541] 139.00
L1023X Element, 115v-600W [ 57.00 L1042X Element, 208v-3300w, Inner [E541] 174.00
L1024X Element, 115v-600W [P18/MO] 57.00 L1043X Element, 240v-2700w, Outer [E541] 139.80
L1025X Element, 220V-850w, Top [P18/BK/MO] 57.00 L1044X Element, 240v-3300w, Inner [E541] 169.00
L1026X Element, 220v-1000w [MO] 57.00 L1045X Element, 480v-2700w, Outer [E541] 152.00
L1034X Element, 230v-1450w [P20/P40] 76.00 L1046X Element, 480v-3300w, Inner [E541] 187.00
L1035X Element, 230v-1075w [P20/P40] 76.00 L1047X Element, 220v-1800w, Outer [PBR] 144.00
L1036X Element, 380v-1450w [P20/P40] 76.00 L1048X Element, 220v-1000w, Inner [PBR] 144.00
L1037X Element, 380v-1075w [P20/P40] 76.00 L1049X Element, 208v-1800w, Outer [PBR] 144.00
L1038X Element, 115v-750w [PX12] 48.00 L1050X Element, 208v-1000w, Inner [PBR] 144.00
L1039A Element, 220v-750w [PX12] 50.10 L1053X Element, 480v-1800w, Outer [PBR] 141.00

G

H

K

L

Page 6



PART # DESCRIPTION LIST PART # DESCRIPTION LIST
L1055A Element, 415v-1800w, Outer [PBR] 146.10 L5002X Inspirator, #4 [400] 53.00
L1055X Element, 415v-1800w, Outer [PBR] 141.00 L5003W Burner Assy w/Cap & Elbow (Misc)[400] 365.30
L1056X Element, 415v-1000w, Inner [PBR] 141.00 L5003X Burner/Inspirator Assy,Spud to Union[400 667.20
L1065X Element, 120v-750w [PX14] 48.00 L5004W Burner Assy w/Cap & Elbow (Misc) [300] 249.00
L1066X Element, 220v-750w [PX14] 48.00 L5004X Burner/Inspirator Assy,Spud To Union[300 538.20
L1067X Element, 100v-750w [PX14] 67.40 L5005W Burner Assy w/Cap & Elbow [100/200] 194.70
L1069X Element, 415v-1450w 75.00 L5005X Burner,Inspirator,Spud To Union [100/200 448.30
L1070X Element, 415v-1075w 75.00 L5006P Burner Pipe Assy [D/G805] 181.00
L1071X Element, 208v-1450w 76.00 L5006W Burner Assy w/Cap & Elbow, Nat (Old)[805 193.10
L1072X Element, 208v-1075w 76.00 L5006X Burner/Inspirator Assy,Spud to Union[805 311.00
L1073X Element, 380v-2700w, Outer [E541] 152.00 L5007W Burner Assy w/Cap & Elbow,Crssovr[D125] 563.00
L1074X Element, 380v-3300w, Inner [E541] 187.00 L5007X Burner/Inspirator Assy,Spud to Union[125 1051.70
L1080X Element, 208v-3000w, Centr 5-1/2"Pin[X3 83.00 L5008X Burner/Inspirator Assy, Cmp,15"Crsovr[Y6 833.10
L1083X Element, 240v-3000w, Centr 5-1/2"Pin[X3 83.00 L5009V Burner Assy, Cast Iron,Straight [GG/SG]* 90.70
L1088X Element, 208v-3333w, Cntr 5-1/2"Pin[X80 83.00 L5010V Burner Assy, Continuity [GG/SG]* 89.80
L1089X Element, 208v-3333w, Use L1088A L5013X Burner, Tube 24" A/S 40.00
L1091X Element, 230v-3333w, Centr 5-1/2"Pin[X80 83.00 L5015V Burner Assy, Left (15"Crssovr LP Gas)[Y6 255.10
L1112X Element, 200v-850w[MO] HB 51.00 L5015X Burner Assy, Left (15" Crossover)[Y6] 255.10
L1113X Element, 200v-1000w[MO] HB 51.00 L5016V Burner Assy, Right(15"Crssovr Lp Gas)[Y6 262.50
L1116X Element, 200v-1450w[P20/P40] 90.00 L5016X Burner Assy, Right (15"Crossover)[Y6 O/S 262.50
L1117X Element, 200v-1075w[P20/P40] 90.00 L5018X Cross-over Pipe Assy [D125] 459.90
L1121X Element, 208v-2000w,Bottom, [APC/sc18] 60.00 L5019X Burner Assy, Tube, 24" [XX/CH] 65.80
L1144X Element, 208v-1500w[DPOC] Bottom Type B 67.00 L5025W Burner w/Cap & Elbow, Left Only[D125] 114.10
L1145X Element, 230v-1000w [DPOC] Top, Type A 67.00 L5026W Burner w/Cap & Elbow, Right Only[D125] 114.10
L1146X Element, 230v-1500w [DPOC] Cntr, Type A 67.00 L5027V Burner Assy, Cast Iron(w/Grse Grd)[CH/XX 112.00
L1147X Element, 230v-1500w [DPOC] Bttm,Type B 67.00 L5032V Inspirator Assy, #2 [GP/922/32] 65.00
L1148X Element, 120v-900w [PX16] 79.00 L5032X Inspirator, #2 Blk [GP/922/32] 42.00
L1149X Element, 220v-900w [PX16] 79.00 L5036W Burner w/Cap & Elbow [932] 196.10
L1150X Element, 415v-2700w [E541] Outer 152.00 L5036X Burner, Insp. Spud Assy To Union [932] 346.40
L1151X Element, 415v-3300w [E541] Inner 187.00 L5038X Burner/Inspirator Assy,Spud to Union[GS8 370.60
L1152X Element, 230v-1500w [PBR] Outer(Ceramic) 190.00 L5043X Burners/Insp, Spud Assy To Union [Y600] 1154.90
L1153X Element, 230v-2500w [PBR] Inner(Ceramic) 190.00 L5044X Burner/Insp/Spud Assy To Union [805 O/S] 253.00
L1154X Element, 208v-1500w [PBR] Outer(Ceramic) 190.00 L5045X Burner/Inspirator Assy,Spud to Union[GS8 280.70
L1155X Element, 208v-2500w [PBR] Inner(Ceramic) 190.00 L5048P Burner Pipe Assy, Left(15.5x38.5)[Y8/FC8 441.80
L1156X Element, 200v-900w [PX16] 79.00 L5049P Burner Pipe Assy, Right(15.5x38.5)Y8/FC8 341.90
L1161X Element, 265v-1500w, Outer (Ceramic)[PBR 190.00 L5058X Burner/Inspirator Assy,Spud To Union [Y8 1349.60
L1162X Element, 265v-2500w, Inner (Ceramic)[PBR 190.00 L5074P Booster Burner Assy [FC] 282.30
L1171A Element, 120v-850W [BK18] 91.60 L5074X Booster Burner Assy [FC] 282.30
L1178A R/B:L1219A Element, 230v-1000w [EP38&57] L5075X Burner Assy, Right(13.25 x 30.5)[Y6/FC6] 468.20
L1179A R/B:L1218A Element, 208v-1000w [EP38&57] L5076X Burner Assy, Left (13.25 x 30.5)[Y6/FC6] 533.60
L1180A R/B:L1220A Element, 460v-1000w [EP38&57] L5077X Burner, Center Feed [CF/L/T,CSRB] 88.00
L1181A Element, 208v-1500w, Left [VH20] 134.10 L5078P Manifold Tee Assy [D125] 235.20
L1182A Element, 208v-1500w, Right [VH20] 134.10 L5078X Burner, Tube (CE Export)[XXE/CHE] 65.90
L1185A Element, 208v-3000w, Left [VH28] 143.90 L5079P Burner Assy, Left [FC5] 522.20
L1186A Element, 208v-3000w, Right [VH28] 143.90 L5080P Burner Assy, Right [FC5] 565.80
L1187A Element, 240v-3000w, Left [VH28] 190.80 L5084X Burner Assy, 27-1/2"(Fmea Cmpl Retro)[Y6 623.00
L1188A Element, 240v-3000w, Right [VH28] 190.80 L5085X Burner Assy, Complete(w/13.5"Crssovr)[Y6 1167.20
L1189A Element, 220v-1500w, Left [VH20] 130.80 L5090P Burner Assy [CO11] 137.20
L1193A R/B:L1223A Element, 230V-750W [EP28] 54.50 L5091P Burner Assy (w/Igntr Brkt) [CO11] 197.10
L1194A R/B:L1224A Element, 230V-500W [EP28] 54.50 L5094P Burner Assy [GP](Std)*(L5118P Deviated) 195.00
L1195A R/B:L1201A Element,230V-750W Hairpin[EP2 65.40 L5095X Burner w/Cap & Elbow (O/S Replcmnt)[GP] 142.40
L1197A R/B:L1222A Element, 208V-500W [EP28] 32.70 L5103A Burner [CBBQ] 33.80
L1198A Element, 208V-750W Hairpin [EP28] 34.90 L5104A Burner, Horse Shoe [XG] 76.30
L1200A R/B:L1224A Element, 240V-500W [EP28] L5105A Burner, Open Top Burner 32.70
L1201A Element, 240V-750W Hairpin [EP28] 34.90 L5107X Burner Assy to Union [GP51]* 209.30
L1205A Element, 208v-3000w [COCE] 87.20 L5108X Burner Assy to Union [GP61]* 210.20
L1206A Element, 230v-3000w [COCE] 48.00 L5114A Burner, Tube-H [C/F/L] 106.80
L1212A Element, 230v-3333w [CO11E] 54.50 L5114X Burner, Tube H [C/F/L] 122.90
L1219A Element, 230v-1000w [EP38&57] 109.00 L5115X Burner, Straight [C/F/L] 62.40
L5002V Inspirator Assy, #4 [400] 171.20 L6803X Element, 208-3333w [BC/GDCO11E] 94.90
PART # DESCRIPTION LIST PART # DESCRIPTION LIST
M0110X Thermostat, Fastron G6 [BC/GDCO11] 226.70 M1005X Thermostat, 650'F,Fdth Gas 229.70
M0120X Probe [BC/GDCO11E] 87.30 M1006X Thermostat, 550'F,Fdto Gas 340.20
M0125A Probe, RTD [BCO/GDCO] 91.60 M1008X Pressure Regulator, 3/4",5.0 WC, Nat 36.00
M1002X Timer Switch-Mech, 120VAC-40A-SPST 275.00 M1009X Pressure Regulator, 3/4",10.0 WC, LP 36.00
M1004X Valve, Safety gas 1/2", Fmea 289.70 M1017X Timer Kit, 15 Min,Mech 55.00

L

M

Page 7



PART # DESCRIPTION LIST PART # DESCRIPTION LIST
M1018X Timer Kit, 60 Min,Mech 55.00 M1247X Use M1567X
M1019X Thermostat Kit, 300-650'F,SJ-36(w/Knob) 122.30 M1251X Thermostat, HI-HT,w/Screw-1 KN(KXNP-4-72 241.10
M1022X Thermostat Kit, 300-650'F,SJ-72(w/Knob) 137.40 M1252X Brush, Gear Motor (BBR1072) [APC] 46.00
M1026X Switch, On/Off, 15AMP SC (w/Plate) 20.70 M1259X Switch, Toggle [DP2] 11.80
M1030X Replaced with Part # M1566X M1260X Regulator Kit, Nat Gas(7000 Vlv)(#82445) 33.00
M1031X Thermostat Kit, 650'F Dia 382.20 M1262X Conversion Kit, 72222Der Valve LP to Nat 21.10
M1037X Switch, Toggle, On/Off, 15Amp QD(w/Acces 11.00 M1263A Conversion Kit, 7222Der Valve NG to LP 16.40
M1049X Switch, Push Button, On/Off,SPST,15A 16.00 M1264X Thermopile, 60", CP-2 (#A6CP 51079) 68.00
M1051X Contactor, 4 Pole w/115v Coil 124.50 M1265X Thermopile, Q313 (w/Armoured Cable) 60.00
M1054X Pilot Burner, 11-E, Nat(w/Orifice) 48.00 M1266S Oven Starter Optn, 115v Automatic 529.00
M1055X Pilot Burner, 11-E, LP (w/Orifice) 48.50 M1268X Pilot Burner [CHE/XXE] 33.00
M1056X Orifice, 11-E, Nat, .018 7.30 M1274X Timer, Electronic,220/240v,50Hz [Exp] 540.00
M1066X Pressure Regulator, 1",5.0 WC, Nat(3-6" 85.50 M1275X Timer, Electronic,220/240V,60HZ [Dom] 346.50
M1067X Pressure Regulator, 1",10.0 WC, LP(5-12" 85.50 M1281X Thermostat (RX-16-48) 145.20
M1092X Thermostat Kit, 300'C,SJ-36 (w/"C" Knob 125.60 M1282X Rotary Switch, EGO (w/Knob S1306A) 104.00
M1094X Thermostat Kit, 370'C, SJ-72"(w/Knob) 140.60 M1296X Thermocouple, 72" Long T46 48.00
M1095X Thermostat Kit, 370'c,S33-18(w/Bzzel & K 111.00 M1297X Valve Kit, Nat Gas(Bgor) 32.50
M1097X Thermostat Kit, 300'c,Dia(w/"C"Knob) 243.10 M1306X Mini Chef 2000 [CO11G] 863.80
M1098X Thermostat Kit, 680'F,Ego(w/S1311A Knob 119.00 M1330A Circuit Breaker,3 Amp 18.50
M1102X Switch, Micro, On/On,SPST, 20A 63.30 M1331A Timer, 15 Min,Mech-Elec,120v(M451) 168.00
M1103X Thermostat Kit, S210 300'C (w/"C" Knob) 356.10 M1332X Timer, 60 Min,Mech-Elec,120v 222.40
M1104X Pressure Switch, X5 76.00 M1335X Audio Alarm 50.90
M1109X Switch, On/On Toggle 32.50 M1339A Pilot Light, Amber 10.90
M1110X Thermostat, 550'F,(w/S1055A Knob) 127.00 M1340A Pilot Light, Green  (Solico #5SF9LGB5) 10.90
M1114X Solenoid Valve, 1/8-1/8(For Stm Injectn) 113.40 M1342A Thermostat, 250'F,SP-18660 133.00
M1115X Solenoid Valve w/120-240V Coil, 1/8-1/8 197.40 M1342X Thermostat, 250'F,SP8660 Unline5300-614 165.60
M1119X Thermostat Kit, 300-650F,Ego(C Knob)[PX] 104.00 M1343A Valve Kit, Combination (Lp To Nat) 10.90
M1120X Thermostat Kit, 300-650F,Ego(F Knob)[PX] 104.00 M1345A Timer, 15 Min,Rot-Elec,220v(M451) 188.60
M1131X Gear Motor Conveyor Assy, 90 CDV 871.20 M1345X Timer, 15 Min,replaced w/M1384A 216.40
M1133X Circuit Breaker 0.5 63.30 M1346X Replaced with M1382A
M1136X Hall-Effect Pick Up PU-4E 202.90 M1352X Rocker Switch 80.10
M1143X Speed-Time Control, [APC] 1027.20 M1355A Ignition Module, 24V(#246H706-0011)[CO11 204.90
M1145X R/b M1360A: Transformer, 125/24V 40VA M1358X Thermocouple, 10" 11.00
M1152X Thermostat Kit, FDTH (w/340 "C"Knob) 246.60 M1359X Pilot Burner 21.80
M1157X Motor, 115v,2 Speed Convc,.25-.07HP,60Hz 862.60 M1360A Transformer, 120/240v,24vac,Class 2 33.80
M1161X Sensor Probe w/Connector [X60E] 140.00 M1362A Relay, 120v Flnge Mt Term 10A (DPDT)[CO] 69.80
M1164X Thermocouple Probe, Type"J"(FEM-1023-G-M 65.50 M1364A Programable Controller, Fastrn(CH-100)CO 543.90
M1167X Flame Sensor 27.40 M1367A Infinite Switch, 208v (Ego 769B) 50.10
M1168X Ignition Module (OS #114 200 1070)[X60] 160.00 M1368A Infinite Switch, 240v (Ego 769B) 22.90
M1169X Igniter [X60] 67.90 M1369A Thermostat, 140-550'F,300v,16A,3 Pole(EG 92.70
M1175X Timer, Solid-State,120v(SSAC#TSS422)[X60 130.60 M1370A Switch, Hi-Limit 240/120v,10/15A,140c 37.10
M1180X Potentiometer (Clarostat #53C3-200K-S) 34.50 M1371A Contactor, 208v,25A,4Pole,60Hz[E-P28/PBR 124.30
M1181X Phase Control, 230 Vac,20 Amps(w/Access) 152.70 M1372A Contactor, 240v,25A,4Pole,50/60Hz[E-PBR* 122.10
M1184X Pressure Regulator, 3/4",3.5 WC, Nat 36.00 M1374A Timer, 5Hr, Elec,250v,7.5A,50/60Hz 185.30
M1188X Circuit Breaker, 10 Amp (Weber #WTLZ) 62.50 M1376A Transformer, 240/480v,KVA>0.25[E-PBR]* 262.70
M1192X Thermostat Kit, 800'F,Hi-Ht(w/430'C Knob 190.00 M1378A Contactor, 208-240v,15A,3Pole,50/60Hz[* 104.60
M1193X Fan, 115v-.21w, 4.5"Sq Axial 71.00 M1380A Thermocouple, 250mm (10") 10.90
M1196X Ignition Control HS780 135.20 M1381A Timer, 60 Min,Mech,120v [BK18/CO11] 109.00
M1203X Call Factory for substitute M1382A Timer, 60 Min,Mech,240v,60Hz* 109.00
M1204X Sensor, 60" Thermostat [GC20/COCE] 63.30 M1383A Timer, 15 Min,Mech,120v,60Hz* 109.00
M1208X Fan, 220/240v Large Axial(DP201A) 43.10 M1384A Timer, 15 Min,Mech,240v[EP28/"P" Pz Ovn] 109.00
M1217X R/b M9600A: Motor, 200/230v,2-Speed,1/4 M1387A Solenoid Valve, 5/8, 1/2P (Alco 211 CA) 165.70
M1220X Pilot Burner, 2 Cha-1, c/w Fitting 24.00 M1388A Solenoid Coil, 208-240v,50/60Hz(Alco:AMG 56.70
M1221X Regulator Kit, LP (7000 Valve 10") #824 40.80 M1390X Thermostat, 700'C,Hi-Ht (RXN-1-72) 276.90
M1222X Pilot Burner, LP 2 CHA-1, w/3/16 Fitting 33.00 M1418A Pressure Regulator, 1",3.5 WC, Nat* 65.40
M1227X Call Factory for substitute M1449A Pressure Regulator, 10" WC,R400(Maxitrol 54.50
M1228X Mercury Relay, 208/240v,20 Amp,2 Pole 231.10 M1460A Pilot Burner, Nat Gas [XO] 21.80
M1229X Circuit Breaker, 30 Amp, 4 Pole 329.20 M1461A Thermostat, 450'F Snap-Action [XG-S] 115.50
M1231A Timer, Solid-State,230v(SSAC#TSS622[X60] 92.70 M1461X Thermostat, 450'F Snap-Actn(w/Knob)[XG-S 106.00
M1233X Conversion Kit, LP Gas (#VR8205A Valve) 17.80 M1463A Pilot Burner (4CL)[XG] 10.90
M1235X Fan, 208V Small Axial 48.00 M1465A Thermostat, 450'F, BJ [XTG]* 136.30
M1238X Transformer, 240/480v(Jeffrson)#411-071) 747.00 M1465X Thermostat, 450'F, BJ(w/Knob)[XTG] 187.10
M1239X Temperature Contrl, 100-240v(CAL3200F 664.00 M1466A Speed-Time Control, 85-265v AC(MD10P-9)* 938.50
M1244X Orifice, 2 Cha-1, Nat Gas .018 5.00 M1476A Thermocouple, J-Type 48" 800F [ER/Lrgas] 58.90
M1245X Orifice, PB 2 Cha .010 LP 5.00 M1481A Thermostat, 400 Deg Celsius [EP-2-2828] 414.20
M1246X Contactor, 4 Pole (Use w/200v Element) 165.50 M1482A Thermostat, Hi-Limit   [EP-2-2828] 87.20

M

Page 8



PART # DESCRIPTION LIST PART # DESCRIPTION LIST
M1500A Thermostat, 150-550'F,208-240 Vac,60Hz 142.80 M1538A Gearmotor Power Supply, 85-264v(w/Pot)VH 150.40
M1501A Gearmotor, Conveyor, 24VDC Brushlss 575.50 M1542U Blower Motor Assy, 1Ph/3Ph [VH20E] 1582.00
M1505A Potentiometer Assy, 10K Ohmns Therm[VH]* 56.70 M1545A Thermostat, 150-600'F,60Hz [VHG] 137.30
M1510A Blower Wheel, 1/2"Bore,5.06"x2.87"[VH28] 170.00 M1546A Pressure Sensor, 5Amp,6-240Vac [VHG]* 52.30
M1511A Blower Motor, 230v,1/4 Hp,3450 rpm,2Pole 506.90 M1548A Motor, 115/220v-Blower [VHG]* 579.90
M1513A Blower Motor Speed Cntrl, 240v,60Hz[VHVE 436.00 M1549A Fan Guard/Filter Assy, 3"Cooling Fan[VH] 6.50
M1515A Blower Wheel, 1/2"Bore,5.06"x 2.50[VH20] 48.00 M1553A Thermostat-FAST E6, 150-550F 242.00
M1517A Relay, Solid State, 24-280v Output,75A[V 113.40 M1554A Transformer, 120/230V to 12V AC 50.10
M1518A Probe, Thermostat, 3/16"x 5",w/18"Lead[V 76.30 M1555A Probe, (RTD), 1000 Ohms, FAST [CO] 87.20
M1519A Potentiometer Assy, Gearmotor,10k,5w[VH 26.20 M1556X Retrofit Kit-GC20 Thermostat to G6[COCE] 390.30
M1520A Switch, Hi-Limit Safety [VH](SPO) 45.80 M1566X Contactor, 208v,50Amp,4Pole,60Hz 140.00
M1531A Potentiometer Assy, Blower Motor [VH] 41.40 M1603A Pressure Regulator, 3/4"NPT 4WC, Nat* 39.20
M1532A Fan, 220/240v Large Axial(DP200A/2123XBT 40.30 M2040X Igniter (43252) [FC] 75.00
M1532X Fan, 220/240v Large Axial(DP200A/2123XBT 41.40 M2138X Ignition Module, Gas,24VAC @ 1/4Amp[X60] 139.40
M1533A Relay, 208v,Cool-Down Thermostat [VHE] 13.10 M2139X Harness [X60] 29.00
M1534A Thermostat, Cool-Down,240v/10 Amp[VH]* 43.60 M2140X Igniter, Mini, 24V (Norton #401) 82.50
M1535A Relay, 240v Cool-Down Thermostat [VHE)* 21.80 M5857X Relay, Time Delay 24v [BCO11E] 109.70
M1537A Motor: Do Not Use contact factory M9600X Motor, 208v,2-Speed [BC/GDCO11] 624.00
PART # DESCRIPTION LIST PART # DESCRIPTION LIST
N1004X Extension, 4-7/8" Straight [SG] 31.00 N3081A Elbow, 3/8 Brass ST(Anderson 116A-C)[CBQ 10.90
N1005X Extension, 3-5/8" Straight [CH] 21.50 N3083A Elbow, 3/8 Brass Orifice Fitting[XG/VHG] 9.80
N1006X Extention, Curved Valve [CH] 17.90 N3084A Elbow, 1/8"NPT x 3/8,Fem Brss Comp[XMG 21.80
N1007X Compression Nut, 3/16" Female 4.20 N3089A Fitting, 3/8 Brass NPT(Compression)[XG] 6.50
N1009X Compression Connector, 3/16" Male 1.80 N3090A Nipple, 15/32", Flange [XTG]* 13.10
N1010X Compression Sleeve, 3/16" Small 1.00 N3091A Elbow, 3/4" x 3/8"x 90, Blk Pipe Reducng 5.50
N1011X Nozzle/2"Adapter/Filtr Replacement Set 28.20 N3092A Elbow, 3/8 Brass, Male(Compression)[XSG 9.80
N1019X Steam Injection Nozzle 97.80 N5006X Nipple, 1/2" x 3-1/2", Blk Pipe 4.20
N1021A Connector, 3/4"x 48" Gas (V# SGC-75 157.00 N5007X Nipple, 1/2" x 2-1/2", Blk Pipe 3.70
N1023A Connector, 3/4"x 48" Gas(V#MGC-75) 412.00 N5008X Nipple, 1/2" x 1-1/2", BLk Pipe 2.70
N1030A Compression nut, 3/16" Female(small 1.10 N5009X Nipple, 1/2" x 15/16", Blk Pipe 7.10
N3001X Compression Tee, 3/16",Brass 15.10 N5010X Nipple, 1/2" x 1-1/8", Blk Pipe 2.70
N3003X Union Assy, 3/4",Blk Pipe 16.00 N5013X Nipple, 1/2" x 2", Blk Pipe 3.10
N3009X Union Assy, 1/2",Blk Pipe 13.10 N5019X Nipple, 1/2" x 1-1/4", Blk Pipe 4.90
N3010X Elbow, 1/2" x 90 Degree,Blk Pipe 3.70 N5021P Nipple, 1/2" x 7", Blk Pipe [GP/Lrgas] 13.10
N3014X Elbow, 1-1/2" x 90 Degree,Blk Pipe 13.80 N5048P Rear Pipe Connection Assy [CO11G] 158.00
N3016X Elbow, 1-1/2" x 1" Reducing,Blk Pipe 19.60 N5203X Nipple, 3/4" x 29-1/4", Blk Pipe 33.90
N3019A Coupling, 3/4" NPT Blk Pipe 4.40 N5211X Nipple, 3/4" x 2-1/2", Blk Pipe 2.70
N3023X Plug, 1/8" Brass Pipe, Sq Hd 8.40 N5215P Nipple, 3/4" x 13", Blk Pipe 36.80
N3037A Elbow, 1-1/4" x 3/4" Reducing, Blk Pipe 10.90 N5217P Nipple, 3/4" x 27-3/4", Blk Pipe 43.70
N3038X Coupling, 1/2" x 3/8" Reduc Blk Pipe 4.80 N5218P Nipple, 3/4" x 3", Blk Pipe(Drilled)[ 14.50
N3039A Coupling, 1/8" Brass 6.50 N5814A Nipple, 1/8" x 2-3/8", Brass 2.20
N3040A Elbow, 1/8" Brass 18.00 N5815A Tubing, 1/4" Copper 1/4"OD x.030 Wall"R" 4.40
N3041A Compression Brass Fitting, 1/8NPT-1/4 3.30 N5818A Nipple, 3/8" x 3-1/2" Blk Pipe 2.20
N3050X Elbow, 1-1/4" x 1" Reducing Blk Pipe 12.00 N5831A Nipple, 1/8" x 4", Brass 4.40
N3060P Manifold Tee Assy, 32 1/2 [Y800] 150.00 N5854A Tubing, 3/16"Dia x 50' Alum Pilot[CBQ/XG 10.90
N3063X Manifold Tee Assy, 27 1/2"(Misc)[Y6-O/S] 149.00 N5855P Pilot Tube [CBQ] 2.00
N3067P Manifold Tee Assy [FC516] 187.90 N5856P Pilot Tube, SS 3/16"Dia x 14-1/2Front[XO 21.00
N3068P Pressure Tap Nozzle Assy  (V#1011-60) 8.40 N5857P Pilot Tube, SS 3/16"Dia x 20-1/2"Rear[XO 26.00
N3077P Manifold Tee Assy [Y6000/Y6Sb]* 141.70 N5877U Vacuum Tube Assy [VH20] 24.30
N3079A Adapter, 1/8(NPT)x3/16 OD x 90 Fem Elbow 10.90 N5878A Adapter, D-Stem [XTG]* 13.10
PART # DESCRIPTION LIST PART # DESCRIPTION LIST
P1001X Reflector, Light, ER1 36.00 P1042A Wire Clip, 5/16" Victor Pl. 1.10
P1003X Terminal Block, 3 Pole Electrical 16.00 P1045A Bushing, 2" Heyco Blk Snap 1.10
P1004X Terminal Block, 4 Pole Electrical 24.00 P1046A Strain Relief, 7/8" Heyco 14/3 Blk 3.30
P1006A Strain Relief, LTF 13.5,Nylon 6/6 5.50 P1048X Terminal Block, 3T H/D 38.10
P1007X Fuse Holder, 20 Amp, HPS-JJ 71.50 P1054A Pilot Light, 380v + RED 16.90
P1008X Fuse, 20 Amp,Class"G",SC20(Buss) 22.60 P1056X Light Socket, Snap-In (#8875) 18.00
P1009X Terminal Block, 3 T H/D (O/S) 18.70 P1064A Fuse Holder, 15 Amp,Pnl Mt,Remvble Cap 16.40
P1010X Fuse Holder, 15 Amp (O/S) 11.00 P1064X Fuse Holder, 15 Amp 19.60
P1017A Conduit Connector, 3/8" (Romex Peco#135) 1.10 P1065X Fuse, 15 Amp,Time-Delay (Buss) (#SC15) 20.60
P1018A Bushing, 7/8"x 11/16 ID x.453 Blk(Heyco 1.10 P1066X Pilot Light (Solico) 13.60
P1021X Bulb, 250v-100w Light 30.40 P1067X Pilot w/52" Spark Lead (J998FTW) 54.50
P1022X Bulb, 250v-50w Light 21.00 P1068X Terminal Block, 5 Pole Electrical 22.00
P1029A Sleeve, 1/4" Thermo-Flex Insulation 2.20 P1072X Terminal Block [X60] (#10471) 63.00
P1030X Terminal, Ring, 16/14 X 10 1.90 P1076X Oven Ready Light RT 106-LS 13.00
P1040X Bulb, 115v-100w OVEN 16.00 P1079A Wire Nut, Ceramic (Lrg)(74B WP7) 1.10

N

P

M

Page 9



PART # DESCRIPTION LIST PART # DESCRIPTION LIST
P1082A Conduit, 3/8" Flex Metal 1.10 P1166A Fuse Block, 3 Pole,30A,600v 36.00
P1084A Conduit Bushing, 3/8 Anti-Short 1.10 P1167A Indicator Lamp, Amber 1/2",250v,1/3w 10.90
P1098X Terminal Block, 4T H/D 44.20 P1168A Indicator Lamp, Red 1/2",250v,1/3w 5.50
P1105A Wire Clip, 1/8" Victor Pl 2.20 P1175A Terminal Block, Power,4 Pole,115 Amp[B6] 104.60
P1108A Conduit Connector, 3/8" x 1/2" 90 DEGRE 4.40 P1190A Fuse, 5 Amp Time-Delay, Class G 24.90
P1117X Fuse Holder, 30 Amp KTK Buss #HPS-RR(FC) 77.00 P1192A Circuit Breaker, 3P,10A [EP-2-2828]* 261.60
P1118X Fuse, Plug 5/16 x 1 1/8 KTK 10A 36.00 P1193A Lamp Assy, Halogen, 12v,20w [EP-2-2828] 52.30
P1121A Strap, 1" Emt 2.20 P1194A Bulb, 12v-20w,G14 T320(Use w/P1193)[EP28 15.30
P1122X Bulb, 240v-40w Appliance(#77.906.-032.00 26.00 P1195A Lens, Lamp Housing Flat 58mm [EP-2-2828] 6.50
P1124X Lens, Light Assy Reg (#77.360.-002.00) 18.00 P1201A Circuit Breaker, 1P,10A [EP-2-2828] 65.40
P1126X Light Assy, 240v-40w Reg [X60/80] 40.50 P1208A Circuit Breaker, 3P,25A [EP-2-2828]* 261.60
P1127X Pilot Light, Amber NS(JEMCO #XL-4021-5J) 11.00 P1212A Terminal, 22/18-3/16",Insul,Fem,spde[VHG 1.60
P1128X Pilot Light, 1/2" Green Jumbo 12.30 P6004X Cord, Power Supply, 125V,15A Blk Str Grd 34.50
P1129X Light Assy, 120v-40w(77.926.8100.211) 40.00 P6005X Cord, Power Supply, 250V,15A,Blk Str Grd 40.60
P1140A Sensor Input Connector 8.70 P6006X Cord, Power Supply, "C"Type CEE7-VII(EUR 27.00
P1141A Power Conn, 1 Amp 15 Pos QD(#1-640523-0) 5.50 P6007X Cord, Power Supply, 250v,30Amp[P46/P48] 109.90
P1144X Light Assy, 130v-15w Snap-In(w/Bulb)CO11 32.40 P6008X Cord, Power Supply, 125/250v,50A,Blk/Grd 125.80
P1145X Light Assy, 240v-15w Snap-In(w/Bulb)CO11 30.30 P6009X Cord, Power Supply, 250v, 20Amp 50.60
P1146X Bulb, 130v-15w Light [CO11G] 23.00 P6383A Cord, Power Supply, 125v, 20Amp (CAN) 28.30
P1147X Bulb, 240v-15w Light [Co11G] 14.70 P6385A Cord, Power Supply, 250v [P46/48] 28.30
P1164A Fuse, 30 Amp,600v,Class CC 33.80 P6399A Cord, Power Supply, 250v [P44] 109.00
P1165A Fuse Block, 2 Pole,30A,600v 29.40 P6470A Cord, 40" Cooling Fan(Use w/M1503A)[VH]* 5.50
PART # DESCRIPTION LIST PART # DESCRIPTION LIST
Q1001A Screw, 6-32 x 1/4",Rnd Hd,Slot,MS,Zinc 1.10 Q2209A Screw, 5/16-18 x 3/4",Truss Hd 1.10
Q1002A NUT, 6-32,Hex,MS,Zinc 1.10 Q2210X Screw, 5/16-24 x 1/2",Socket Set 3.00
Q1205A Screw, 8-32 x 1-1/4",Rnd Hd,Slot,Zinc 1.10 Q2217A Screw, 5/16-18 x 2" Flat Hd,Slot,Zinc 2.20
Q1206A Screw, 8-32 x 3/8",Rnd Hd,Slot,Zinc 1.10 Q2222A Screw, 5/16-18 x 1/2",Truss Hd,Slot,Zinc 0.50
Q1210A Screw, 8-32 x 1/2",Pan Hd,Slot,Zinc 1.10 Q2228A Nut, 5/16-18,Acorn,SS 0.50
Q1225X Screw, 8-32 x 1/2",Flat Hd,Slot,SS 1.00 Q2229A Screw, 5/16-18 x 2-1/2",Flat Hd,Lg,Zinc 1.10
Q1401X Screw, 10-32 x 1/2",Pan Hd,Slot,"F",Zinc 1.80 Q2235A Bolt, 3/8"x 1-1/4 Stripper 3/16 Hex 5.50
Q1402A Nut, 10-32,Hex,Zinc 1.10 Q2236A Bolt, 3/8"x 1-3/8 Stripper 3/16 Key,Rnd 8.70
Q1406A Screw, #10 x 1/2",Truss Hd,Slot,A,Zinc 1.10 Q2301X Bolt, 3/8-16 (x9/32)1",Spring Shoulder 3.50
Q1407A Screw, #10 x 1/2",Hex Hd,Slot,A,Zinc 1.10 Q2302A Bolt, 3/8-16 x 2",Hex Hd,Shoulder 3.30
Q1409A Nut, #10-24,Hex,SS 1.10 Q2303X Bolt, 3/8-16 x 1",Hex Hd,Blk 1.90
Q1410X Screw, 10-24 x 1/2",Truss Hd,Slot,Zinc 1.40 Q2306A Nut, 3/8-16,Jam,Hex,Zinc(9/16) 4.40
Q1414A Screw, 10-24 x 3/4",Pan Hd,Slot,Zinc 1.10 Q2318A Bolt, 3/8-16 X 1 1/2",Hex HD,Zinc 3.30
Q1415X Screw, 10-24 x 7/8",Truss Hd,Zinc 1.50 Q2323A Nut, 3/8-16,Hex,Zinc 1.10
Q1417X Screw, 10-24 x 2",Truss Hd,Slot,Zinc 1.00 Q2324A Screw, 3/8-16 x 2 1/2",Flat Hd,Slot,Zinc 1.10
Q1418X Screw, 10-24 x 2-1/2",Rnd Hd,Slot,Zinc 1.80 Q2401X Nut, 9/16-18,Hex 1.00
Q1424X Threaded Leg Rod, 9" 4.00 Q3001A Washer, 19/32" x 1" x 1/8" Flat Blk 1.10
Q1436A Screw, 10-32 x 5/8",Hex Hd,Zinc 1.10 Q3002A Washer, 19/32 x 1" x 1/16 Flat Pl 1.10
Q1477A Screw, 10-32 x 1/2",Flat Hd,SS 1.10 Q3005A Washer, Split-Lock 1/4" PL. 1.10
Q1499A Nut, 10-24,Hex,Center Lock,Zinc & Wax 0.50 Q3008A Washer, .34/1.00 x 0.045 Flat PL 1.10
Q1502A Screw, #10 x 1",Pan Hd,Php, A 1.10 Q3009A Washer, 17/32 x 1 1/16 x 3/32 Fl,Bk 1.10
Q1705A Screw, Ego Thermostat,M4 X 6MM PH ZP 1.10 Q3014A Washer, 5/16 Split-Lock PL 1.10
Q2001A Nut, 1/4-20 Hex,Zinc 0.50 Q3016A Washer, #6 External Star 1.10
Q2008A Screw, 1/4-28 x 5/8" Flat Hd,Slot 1.10 Q3017A Washer, #10 Lock-Star Ext. PL. 1.10
Q2009X Screw, 1/4-20 x 1/2",Thumb,SS 4.00 Q3021X Washer/Spacer Kit(For (2)1/2"OD Door Rod 2.70
Q2010X Screw, 1/4-20 X 3/4",Thumb,SS,Type"P" 4.20 Q3023X Spacer/Washer Kit For One 9/16"OD Pin OR 2.00
Q2015X Screw, 1/2-20 X 1",Hex Hd,PL(3/16 4.20 Q3047A Washer, #10 Lock,C'Snk Ext Tooth,TypA,ZP 1.10
Q2025A Bolt, 1/4-20 x 3/4" Hex Hd,Zinc 1.10 Q3049A Spacer, Unthreaded, 1/2 OD x 1/4 ID, 1/4 4.40
Q2039A Nut, 1/4-20,Hex,Left-Hand 1.10 Q4017Y Leg Bolt Set (16 Per) 26.70
Q2041A Screw, 1/4-20 X 1/2",Rnd Hd,Zinc 1.10 Q4018Y Leg Bolt Set, 1/2-13 x 1"(16 Pcs)[Lrg Ov 34.00
Q2102A Bolt, 1/2-13 X 1",Hex,Hd,BLK 2.20 Q4033A Roll Pin, 1/4" x 1 1/4" Pl 1.10
Q2111A Screw, 1/4-20 x 1",Hex Hd,Zinc 0.50 Q4043A Stud, 1/4-Turn,Ball-Styl RA 5.50
Q2204A Nut, 5/16-18,Hex,Zinc 1.10 Q4044A Retainer, 1/4-Turn SS Stud 1.10
Q2206X Screw, 5/16-18 X 1",Flat Hd,Slot,Zinc 2.00 Q4046A Receptacle, 1/4-Turn [B6] 4.40
Q2207X Screw, 5/16-18 X 1",Thumb Type"S",SS 11.30
PART # DESCRIPTION LIST PART # DESCRIPTION LIST
R1001P Manifold Assy (w/7000 Valve)[00/GS8] 158.00 R1022X Manifold Kit, Left [GG4] 155.90
R1017X Manifold Kit [XX4] 206.80 R1023A Manifold, Right [GG6] 60.10
R1018X Manifold Kit/[XX6] 137.70 R1024X Manifold Kit, Left [GG6] 173.10
R1019P Manifold Assy [XX8] 369.90 R1025X Manifold Kit, Right [GG8] 171.50
R1019X Manifold Kit [XX8] 147.80 R1026X Manifold Kit, Left [GG8] 171.50
R1020X Manifold Kit [XX10] 177.00 R1028A Manifold [SGBR2] 69.80
R1021X Manifold Kit, Right [GG2,GG4] 175.30 R1029A Manifold [SGBR3] 67.60

R

P

Q

Page 10



PART # DESCRIPTION LIST PART # DESCRIPTION LIST
R1030A Manifold [SGBR4] 140.60 R3071X Pilot Tube w/Nut & Ferrule, 70" 89.00
R1031A Manifold [SGBR5] 163.50 R3075X Spud Assy, #2 (w/o Spud) 60.60
R1032A Manifold [SGBR6] 187.50 R3076X Orifice #35, Nat Gas, Spud #2 [922] 9.00
R1033A Manifold [SGBR7] 198.40 R3080X Orifice, Spud #2 Drill Special - See Bel 8.00
R1036X Manifold, 1/2" x 16" [X60] 33.00 R3086X Flue Adapter, 1-3/4 x 8 To 6" Dia. 55.00
R1039P Manifold Assy [D125] 141.30 R3087X Flue Adapter 77.60
R1041P Manifold Assy [Y8/FC8] 160.80 R3090A Orifice #29, Spud #2 25.70
R1085A Manifold, Inlet [XXE4] 46.90 R3092X Pilot Tube, SS 3/16"Dia x 4-1/2"[SG] 7.00
R1085X Manifold Assy [XXE4] 438.80 R3093A Carry-Over Tube, BSI Drawing #B-L-037 26.20
R1086A Manifold, Inlet [XXE6] 51.20 R3102X Valve, Gas Cntrl Dual[CO11G]#VR8205A2008 214.40
R1087A Manifold, Inlet [XXE8] 55.60 R3103X Flue Deflector wo/Brkt, 6"[GP/E-PBR/922* 37.30
R1088A Manifold, Inlet [XXE10] 69.80 R3104X Valve, 7000Bmvr Cmbi,1/2"x1/2",3.5",Nat 195.40
R1116P Manifold Assy [CO11G] 76.30 R3105X Orifice #47, Nat Gas, Spud [CH] 6.00
R1119A Manifold [CF/L/T3] 32.70 R3106X Orifice #55, Lp Gas, Spud [CH] 6.00
R1120A Manifold [CF/L/T5] 46.90 R3113A Flue Diverter, 7" #127 69.80
R1121A Manifold [CF/L/T7] 58.90 R3115Y Flue Deflector w/Brkt, 6" 50.70
R1122A Manifold [CF/L/T9] 75.20 R3117X Orifice #25, Nat Gas, Spud #3 [Y6/8/FC] 6.00
R1123A Manifold [CF/L/T11] 83.90 R3118X Orifice #21, Nat Gas, Spud #3 [351] 8.60
R1135P Manifold Assy, Right [CBQ3/6] 637.50 R3120X Orifice #17, Nat Gas, Spud #4 [451] 18.20
R1136P Manifold Assy, Left-Lp Gas [CBQ6] 637.50 R3121A Use R3121P:Orifice #25, Spud #4 17.00
R1139A Cylinder, 40-lb LP Gas [CBBQ] 414.20 R3124X Valve, 7000Bmvr Cmbi,1/2"x1/2",10"WC, LP 240.60
R1140P Manifold Assy, Nat Gas [CBQ6] 978.30 R3126X Valve, 7222Dern Cmbi,1/2x1/2,3.5"wc, Nat 186.00
R1142A Manifold, 24" (L-Shape)[XSG] 78.50 R3127X Valve, 7222Dern Cmbi,1/2x1/2,10"wc, LP 195.50
R1144P Manifold Assy [XSG4] 345.20 R3128X Valve, Multicock Gas 79.00
R1151A Manifold, 48" [XO4] 109.00 R3129X Orifice #43, Lp Gas, Spud #3 [FC/Y6/8,2 8.60
R1153A Manifold, 24" (T-Shape) [XMG/XTG24] 114.20 R3131X Orifice #41, Lp Gas, Spud #3 [351] 8.60
R1153P Manifold Assy [XTG2] 631.50 R3132X Orifice #32, LP Gas, Spud #4 [D125] 19.00
R1180A Manifold [CFL60] 100.30 R3133X Orifice #46, Lp Gas, Spud #3 [151] 6.00
R1180P Manifold Assy [CFL60] 393.40 R3134X Orifice #55, Lp Gas, Spud #3 (Bster)[FC] 6.00
R3002Y Flue Diverter, 6"Dir Vent Draft Hood[Bx 197.80 R3135X Orifice #3, Nat Gas, Spud #4 [D125] 17.00
R3004A Spud Holder #3 7.60 R3136X Orifice #54, Lp Gas, Hood 3/8-27 [X60] 6.00
R3005A Adjusting Disc #3,Spud 16.40 R3137X Valve, U7000mvr CE,1/2 Psi,4.0"WC, Nat 350.20
R3006A Locking Disc, Spud 10.90 R3139X Valve, U7000mvr CE,1/2 Psi,10.0"WC, LP 185.00
R3007X Spud Assy wo/Spud, #3 61.80 R3142X Orifice #51, Lp Gas, Spud #3 [104] 6.00
R3009X Orifice #28, Spud #3 8.60 R3158A Carry-Over Tube  [CO11G]* 39.20
R3010X Orifice #39, Spud #3 [Y600 O/S] 38.80 R3159A Orifice #25, Nat Gas, Spud #2 6.50
R3012A Spud Holder, #4 8.70 R3160X Orifice #78, Lp Gas,Male Hood Crss[C11G 6.00
R3013A Spud Adjusting Disc, #4 6.50 R3161X Orifice #71, Nat Gas,Male Hood Crss[C11G 6.00
R3013D Spud Assy, #4 (Disc) New Style (1/2" OH) 6.50 R3164X Valve Assy, Nat Gas Combi[CO11G] 342.90
R3014X Spud Locking 13.50 R3165P Valve Assy, LP Gas Combi[CO11G] 354.40
R3015P Spud Assy wo/Spud, #4 [D125/400] 89.90 R3165X Valve Assy, LP Gas Combi[CO11G] 354.40
R3016X Spud #4, Orifice Drilled Special 18.00 R3166S Flue Adapter Optn, 7" Direct Vent[CO11G] 106.70
R3017P Orifice #23, Nat Gas, Spud #4 [X500] 45.00 R3167A Hood, Flue Adapter, Collection [CO11G] 32.70
R3018X Orifice #37, Spud #4 72.80 R3168X Pilot Tubing w/Nut & Ferrule, 10"[XXE] 23.00
R3019X Air Mixer Cap w/Screw, 2-1/4" Dia 6.90 R3177P Orifice #31, Nat Gas, Spud #2 [GP51] 10.00
R3020X Valve, Pilot-Dual, 1/8-27 x 3/16" 16.80 R3178P Valve Assy, Nat Gas Combi, CE [CO11G] 405.10
R3021X Valve, Pilot-Sngl, 1/8-27 x 3/16" 9.40 R3179P Valve Assy, LP Gas Combi, Ce [CO11G] 405.10
R3022X Air Mixer Cap w/Screw, CI Burnr 6.60 R3180A Orifice #48, Nat Gas,Brnr(1.94m)G20/C11G 6.50
R3023X Orifice, Blank Hood Drilled Special 6.00 R3181P Pilot Tube, SS 3/16"Dia x 5"[XXE] 33.10
R3024X Valve, Gas,1/2",w/2-1/2"Stem(w/Hndle)[GG 61.70 R3182A Ball Sleeve, Annealed(Use w/M1220A)41151 1.10
R3025X Spud Holder, 1/8-27 X 1/4-36 6.80 R3194A Carry-Over Tube, Left 26.707"[CBBQ] 52.30
R3026X Spud, Orifice Drilled Special 8.00 R3195A Carry-Over Tube, Right 26.707" [CBBQ] 32.70
R3032X Valve, LML-15 1/8-27 X 3/8-27 Hood 16.00 R3196A Hose Assy, LP Gas, 3/8"Dia x45" [CBBQ]* 141.70
R3034X Pilot Tube w/Nut & Ferrule, 7-3/8"[CH] 13.00 R3197P Orifice #53, LP (Hood 3/8-27)[CBQ/VHG] 6.00
R3035X Pilot Tube w/Nut & Ferrule, 60" 75.00 R3197X Orifice #53, Lp Gas-Brnr(Hood 3/8-27)[BQ 6.00
R3036X Pilot Tube w/ Nut & Ferrule [Lrgas] 57.00 R3198A Orifice #74, Lp Gas (Carry-Over Spud)* 6.50
R3037X Pilot Tube w/Nut & Ferrule, 56"Long[805] 71.00 R3200A Valve, Solenoid Gas,Sngl [XG-S] 69.80
R3042X Pilot Tube w/Nut & Ferrule, 7-3/8"[XX] 13.00 R3201a Valve, Solenoid Gas,Dual [XG-S] 109.00
R3045X Orifice #30, Town Gas,Hood [CB/XX] 6.00 R3203A Venturi, Front [XO] 21.80
R3051X Orifice #51, Nat Gas, Spud [GG] 6.00 R3204A Venturi, Rear, Std [XO] 24.00
R3052A Orifice #58, LP Gas, Spud [GG8] 6.00 R3205A Orifice #38, Nat Gas [XG/XO] 13.10
R3058X Orifice #44, Nat Gas, Spud #3(Bstr)[FC] 6.00 R3206A Valve, Gas Shut-Off 3/4", NPT [XG] 24.00
R3060P Orifice #51, Pro/But Gas,Spud #3[201-204 7.50 R3222P use R3233A
R3061X Orifice #53, Pro/But Gas,Spud #3[101-104 7.50 R3223P Orifice #43, Lp Gas, Spud #2 [GP6HP] 10.00
R3065X Orifice #33, Spud #4 19.00 R3225A Valve, 1/2" Nat Gas,25 Vac [VHG]* 201.70
R3066X Orifice #44, Spud #4 19.00 R3229X Valve, Off-Hi-Lo,Gas(MV2802-MP100)[C/F/L 16.00

R

Page 11



PART # DESCRIPTION LIST PART # DESCRIPTION LIST
R3230P Carry-Over Tube, Supply [C/F/L] 32.80 R5801A Carry-Over Pilot, LP Gas #78[BC/GDCO11G 54.50
R3232P Orifice #37, Nat Gas,Hood 3/8-27[CFL>SD] 6.00 R5860A Carry-Over, Pilot,Nat Gas #71 [BC/GDCO11 54.50
R3233P Orifice #52, LP Gas,Hood 3/8-27[CFL>SD]* 5.00 R5867X Valve, Combi-Gas [BC/GDCO11G] 143.20
R3234P Orifice #49, Nat Gas,Hood 3/8-27[CFL>SS] 5.00 R5879X Pilot Tube, 18"Carry-Over,3/8"Dia[C/F/L] 96.30
R3235P Orifice #56, LP Gas,Hood 3/8-27[CFL>SS] 6.00 R5880X Pilot Tube, 22"Carry-Over,3/8"Dia[C/F/L 103.40
R3239P Orifice #50, LP Gas,Hood 3/8-27[CFL>HD] 6.00 R5881X Pilot Tube, 30"Carry-Over,3/8"Dia[C/F/L] 267.30
R3245P Orifice #53, Prop Gas,Hood 3/8-27[CFL>SD 5.00 R5882X Pilot Tube, 38"Carry-Over,3/8"Dia[C/F/L 162.40
R3251A Valve,Pilot Safety, CE 117.70 R5883U Pilot Tube Assy, 42"Carry-Over[C/F/L 151.40
R3252A Valve Conversion Kit,LP-Nat Gas [VHG] 21.80 R5883X Pilot Tube, 42"Carry-Over,3/8"Dia[C/F/L] 151.40
PART # DESCRIPTION LIST PART # DESCRIPTION LIST
S1001T Handle, Gas Valve 12.80 S1157X Caster, 6" 98.40
S1003T Leg, 16" Ovn 60.00 S1163X Knob, Thermostat, 340 "C",Fdth 25.00
S1003X Leg, 16" Ovn (Sngl) 82.90 S1164X Knob, Thermostat, 260 "C",Fdto 11.00
S1003Y Leg, 16" Ovn(Set Of 4 Bxd)Painted Grey* 225.60 S1171A Plug Button, 7/16 #D2783 1.10
S1004T Leg, 30" (Large Oven) 76.30 S1178Y Leg & Caster, 30"(Set Of 4)[CO11/EP28/GP 872.40
S1004X Leg, 30" [Large Oven] 197.20 S1180X Leg & Caster, 16"(Set of 4)[GP/933] 776.10
S1004Y Leg Assy, 30" [Set Of 4 Boxed] 765.40 S1195X Blower Wheel 9.87(5.250)X1.50(1.00) 79.00
S1005X Knob, Push-Pull 3/8-16 Blk 11.00 S1196X Door Handle, 3/4"x 30"(w/Screws)[Y6/8] 40.00
S1010X Foot, 3/8-16 x 1.5" (1.5" DIA.) 7.00 S1200Y Leg & Caster, 16"(Set of 4) [CH/SG] 1490.10
S1011X Plug Bottom, 2 1/4" 21.80 S1205X Knob, Control [#1925)[APC18/SC-15/18] 13.60
S1014X Leg, 4" Adjustable (Set Of 4 Boxed) 71.00 S1207X Knob, Thermostat, 800 "F",Hi-Ht Knack[FC 11.00
S1014Y Leg, 4" Adjustable (Sngl) 20.00 S1212Y Leg, 30" SS (Set of 4) [CO11/GP/X60/X80] 602.30
S1016X Handle w/Screws, Drawer 11.60 S1217Y Leg & Caster, 30" SS (Set of 4)[X5/7,X60 697.00
S1017Y Leg, 12" Oven(Set Of 6)[Char-Broiler] 1846.20 S1218S Use S1395X
S1018X Leg, 12" Char-Broilr (Set 0f 4) 1253.40 S1228X Knob, Thermostat, GC20 "F" 11.00
S1018Y Leg, 12" (Set Of 4 Boxed)[Lrgas/E-PBR] 521.00 S1230A Knob, Thermostat, 550 "F",KA* 10.90
S1019Y Leg Assy, 6"(Set Of 4 Boxed)[Large Ovn] 290.90 S1236X Casters Mtg Kit, Base Mt(Set of 4)[CO11] 503.90
S1020X Door Window Assy, 1-9/16 129.00 S1245X Door Handle, Flip 15.00
S1022X Caster wo/Lock, 4" Swivel (w/Hardware) 48.00 S1247F Hinge, 2" Slip Joint-Left,Fem-Half 2.20
S1023X Caster w/Lock, 4" Swivel (w/Hardware) 51.00 S1247M Hinge, 2" Slip Joint-Left,Male-Half 2.20
S1030A Plate, On/Off 4.40 S1251U Leg Assy, 24-1/2"[Lrg Ov/E-PBR] 172.40
S1031X Handle, Peel Tray 17.30 S1251Y Leg Assy, 24-1/2" (Set Of 4 Bxd)[E-PBR] 810.20
S1036X Knob, Thermostat, 350 "C",S/D1A 12.50 S1293X Knob, Thermostat, 430 "C",Ego 13.60
S1037X Knob, Thermostat, 300 "C",S/DIA 27.00 S1298A Knob, Infinite Switch 10.90
S1038X Switch Cover, Toggle 11.00 S1299X Leg, 4" Adj.Suction Cup(Set Of 4)[Sml-El 114.70
S1039Y Leg, 38" (Set Of 4 Boxed)[Large Ovn] 596.70 S1300X Door Handle w/Screws, Side Mount 17.50
S1048X Door Window Assy, 9-3/8"x 15-3/8"x 2" 165.00 S1306A Knob, Rotary SW,w/Brass INS.#1 7.60
S1049Y Leg, 6" SS Appliance (Set Of 4)[Conv Ovn 326.00 S1310X Leg, 16" Ovn (Set of 4) [GP] 1922.70
S1050Y Leg, 30" (Set Of 4 Boxed)[X60,X80,GP] 860.00 S1311X Knob, Thermostat/Tmr,Alum Inlay(#1940BJ) 7.60
S1051X Bullet Foot Insert, 1" Stand 11.60 S1316U Door Handle Kit, 10" (Small Elect Excp 23.00
S1052X Knob, Timer 6.00 S1316X Handle Assy w/Screw, Door, 10" 37.00
S1053X Knob, Thermostat, 300-650 "F" 11.00 S1317A Door Handle, [CO11] 86.10
S1054X Knob, Thermostat, 650 "F",D1B 11.00 S1331Y Leg Cover, 24-1/2" SS (Set Of 2) 248.80
S1055X Knob, Thermostat, 550 "F",S/D1A 11.00 S1332A Door Handle, 10"(New Style)[Annie Ann] 92.70
S1056X Knob, Thermostat, 650 "F",Gas 12.70 S1346A Latch, Mini Quarter Turn [Y6000]* 31.60
S1057X Knob, Thermostat, 550 "F" (Gas) 29.60 S1352A Caster wo/Lock, 2" Dia (Cady) CBQ] 27.30
S1060A Plug Button, 7/8" Nickel Plated 1.10 S1353A Leg, 4" Nckl Pltd(2"Dia x 1-1/4")[VH]* 15.30
S1061X Terminal Cap, 6-32 2.00 S1376A Hinge, Blk, Type "A"[Y6000] 13.10
S1062X Terminal Cap, 10-32 3.40 S1376F Hinge, Fem-Hf Blk, Type "A"[Y6000] 7.60
S1079X Leg Cover, 38" SS (Set Of 2) 308.00 S1376M Hinge, Male-Hf Blk, Type "A"[Y6000] 5.50
S1089T Leg & Caster Assy wo/Lock, 12"Rr[CH/SG 161.80 S1377A Hinge, Blk, Type "B"[Y6000]* 13.10
S1089Y Leg & Caster, 12"(Set Of 4 Bxd) 619.80 S1391A Stand Stabilizer, 60" [CBQ6] 414.20
S1090T Leg & Caster Assy w/Lock, 12"Lt-Fr[CH/SG 167.80 S1392A Foot, 3/4"Dia x 9/16" Rubber(Bumper) 4.40
S1091T Leg & Caster Assy w/Lock, 12"Fr-Rt[CH/SG 167.80 S1394A Leg, 4" Straight(3/4-10 Stem Thd)[XX/E] 10.90
S1094X Knob, Gas Valve, On-Off [Broiler] 14.40 S1394X Leg, 4" Straight (Set Of 4)[XX/XXE] 59.80
S1098Y Leg, 2" (Set Of 4 Boxed) 101.00 S1395A Leg, 6" Adj Straight(3/4-10 Stem)[XO/XXE 19.60
S1103Y Leg, 40" Oven (Set Of 4)Special 634.80 S1395X Leg, 6" Adj Straight(Set Of 4)[XO/XG/XXE 155.80
S1115Y Leg & Caster, 12"(Set Of 4 Bxd)CH/SG] 1350.30 S1396A Towel Bar, 20"[C/F/L24,48] 21.80
S1116Y Leg & Caster, 12"(Set Of 6) [CH/SG] 1991.60 S1397A Towel Bar, 26"[C/F/L30,60] 27.30
S1119Y Leg & Caster, 16"(Set Of 4 Bxd) 514.00 S1398A Towel Bar, 32"[C/F/L36,72,84] 30.50
S1120Y Leg & Caster, 30"(Set Of 4 Bxd)Lrge Ovn 1266.80 S1403A Knob, 1-1/4 dia Blk 3/8 thd [EP-2-2828] 10.90
S1121Y Leg & Caster, 38"(Set Of 4 Bxd) 840.30 S1404A Glass, Door Window 4"x20"[EP-2-2828] 91.60
S1149X Handle w/Screws, Pheno Blk 5-1/2" 16.00 S1405X Knob, Gas Valve, Off-Ign-Hi-Lo,[C/F/L]* 11.00
S1153X Knob, 5/8"D x 5/8 F8-32 Blk 3.00 S1406Y Leg, 36" (Set Of 4 Boxed)[Large Ovn] 712.60
S1154X Knob, Thermostat "C", Ego [PX14](EXP) 11.00 S1407Y Leg & Caster, 36"(Set Of 4 Bxd)[FC/E-PBR 1313.60
S1155X Knob, Thermostat, 300-650 "F",Ego (DOM) 11.00 S1414Y Leg & Caster, 10"(Set Of 4 Bxd)CH/SG] 1386.80

R

S

Page 12



PART # DESCRIPTION LIST PART # DESCRIPTION LIST
S1416A Knob, Gas Valve, On-Off [XX,XMG/CFL]* 10.90 S3090X Door Striker Plate 66.50
S1419A Knob, Gas Valve, 100-450F [XSG] 5.50 S3091X Ball Plunger, 5/8-11 x 1" 50LB 44.90
S1420A Knob, Gas Valve, On-Off [XTG]* 5.50 S3092X Bearing 3/8 X 1 3/8 X 7/16, Shield,NO GR 43.00
S1427X Leg, 4" Adj.Suction Cup(Set Of 4)[XX]* 149.20 S3097X Door Catch w/Hrdwre, Rght Hnge[COC/X3 75.30
S1433A Knob Insert (Convrt.340 Dia Stem to .250 7.60 S3098X Door Latch w/Hardwre, Rght Hnge[COCE/X3 169.60
S1453A Knob-VR7000 Replacement 4.40 S3105X Spring, 1 1/8"Dia x 6-1/4" 48.50
S1466A Caster, HD with brake (BP-255) 174.40 S3128W Door Rod, 3/4"Dia x 17-1/2(Compl)[Y8] 129.80
S1467A Caster, HD without brake (BP-255) 143.90 S3128X Door Rod, 3/4"Dia X 17-1/2(w/Bolts)[Y8] 78.50
S1469Y Leg Assy, 12" Seismic(Set 4 Bxd)[Lrg Ov] 1429.90 S3131X Gasket [X60/80] 98.60
S3001X Door Rod,  1/2"Dia x 7" [Small Elec] 12.00 S3133X Sleeve, Duralon 19.70
S3002X Spring, Door, 1-3/8 OD X 11-5/8(Lrg Gas) 42.50 S3134A Bushing, 0.81/0.88 ID x 1.0 x 1.25 OD 4.40
S3003X Spring, Door, 1-1/8"od x 9-3/4" 25.20 S3135X Door Bushing Assy, Large Top(New Style) 24.50
S3004X Spring, Door, 13/16 od x 6-3/4" 17.00 S3136A Sleeve, 0.63/0.75 x 0.75 Duralon 10.90
S3005X Spring, Door (5/16 x 2-1/2"Blk) 11.80 S3137A Bushing, 0.69/0.75 ID x 0.88 OD x 2" 4.40
S3006X Push-Pull Rod, 3/8-16 x 42-5/8"[200-400] 57.70 S3138X Door Pin Sleeve Assy (New Style) 24.70
S3007X Bushing Assy, Teflon .50/.63 X .56 8.00 S3178X Conveyor Belt, 18",10 Ft Lg [APC/GC370] 603.00
S3008X Bushing, 0.58 ID X 0.84/1.00 OD 7.00 S3203A Magnetic Latch Assy [GP] 10.90
S3009X Door Pin, 3"(w/Nut & Wash) 11.00 S3204X Drive Chain Assy [APC] 43.00
S3010W Door Rod, 9/16"Dia x 8"(00 O/S-Compl) 70.00 S3215A Bushing, Bronze [XX4BKG] 28.30
S3010X Door Rod, 9/16"Dia x 8"(00 O/S-Compl) 47.00 S3223A Turnbuckle, 1/4-20,HK/Eye(McMstr#30095T2 9.80
S3011A Flipper Body, 1/2"x 1"x 2"[00] 18.50 S3224A Chain Connection Link (#41)[CO11] 2.20
S3012X Push-Pull Rod, 3/8-16x10-5/8,1/2"Eye[805 12.30 S3226A Door Chain Rod,1/4-20x5-1/4,lft UNC[CO11 20.70
S3013W Door Rod, Compl [D125/D/G805] 178.70 S3227A Door Chain Rod,1/4-20x 18-3/4"Rght[CO11 24.00
S3013X Door Rod, Top 13-1/4"(Arm&Bolts)D805/125 141.50 S3228A Flange Bushing [CO11] 13.10
S3014W Door Rod Assy, Compl [F&G] 188.10 S3229A Door Rod [CO11] 18.50
S3014X Door Rod, Top 10-1/4" (Arm&Bolts)[GS805] 151.00 S3230A Door Rod, Top Arch 19"[Y602 w/351] 78.50
S3015X Door Bushing, 3/4"OD, Bottom 24.50 S3231X Door Chain Assy [CO11] 196.70
S3016X Counter Wght, Bottom Door [D/G805/D125] 109.10 S3232X Push-Pull Rod Extender, 6" 96.90
S3018W Door Rod, 9/16"Dia x 14-1/2" [Y6 O/S] 108.90 S3233X Push-Pull Rod Extender (Cut Special) 96.90
S3018X Door Rod, 9/16"Dia x 14-1/2(Bolts)[Y6 O/ 80.10 S3239A Bearing, 1"Sq. Door [NAWP Elec Deck ovn] 39.20
S3019X Bushing, .52/.62/ .88 X .44 7.00 S3241A Door Pin, Right [EPBR38/57] 26.20
S3021W Door Rod, 3/4"Dia x 10"(8" Door)Type-3[P 244.10 S3242U Door Arm Assy, Left 8"[EPBR38/57] 193.90
S3021X Door Rod, 3/4"Dia x 10"(w/Arm)(Type3)[PB 187.40 S3243U Door Arm Assy, Right 8" [EPBR38/57] 192.10
S3028X Door Pin Sleeve, Bottom Door 7.00 S3252U Conveyor Belt Assy, 16" 42x.050, SS[VH20 271.80
S3030X Door Latch w/Hardwre, Left Hnge[COCE/X3 155.80 S3254A Bearing, Flngd Plymr, 3/8"ID [VH]* 10.90
S3036X Push-Pull Rod, 3/8"(Off-Set)[Y6/8/FC] 19.30 S3255A Hanger Pin [VH] 2.20
S3037X Push-Pull Rod, Flue [P1] 320.40 S3260A Heat Slinger, 1/2"bore,3.84"Dia x 1.0"Dp 61.00
S3038A Push-Pull Rod [541] 34.00 S3262A Drive Coupling, 5/8"Dia x 1.563,SS 303 56.70
S3039W Door Rod, 3/4"Dia x 8"(Compl)[00-8"] 75.40 S3270A Sprocket, 12 Tooth 42x.050 Metal [VH]* 16.40
S3039X Door Rod, 3/4"Dia x 8"(w/Bolts)[00] 47.00 S3271A Door Hinge Bushing, 1" [EP-2-2828] 174.40
S3040W Door Rod, 3/4"Dia x 14-1/2"(Compl)[Y600] 109.10 S3272A Roller, Bronze 1"Dia x 21/32" [C/F] 16.40
S3040X Door Rod, 3/4"Dia x 14-1/2"(w/Bolts)[Y6] 51.00 S3273A Door Catch 43.60
S3041W Door Rod, 3/4"Dia x 12-1/8"(Compl)[E541] 113.40 S3275A Door Spring Arm, 2.780"[EP,GP,&Lrgas] 22.90
S3041X Door Rod, 3/4"Dia x 12-1/8"(Bolts)[E541 75.30 S6010A Insulation, Lt Ceramc 1/8x3-1/2x4-1/[P44 7.60
S3042X Flipper Rod (Damper)[151,104] 24.00 S6035A Door Window Gasket 6' #9 Silver Flex - E 7.00
S3043X Push-Pull Rod Assy (Flipper)[101,104] 53.90 S6036A Door Gasket, Rope 3/8" Sq x 10 Ft 90.50
S3044X Flipper Rod (Damper) [200-400 Bake] 28.00 S6037X Door Gasket, Rope 3/8"x 8' [X300 319.60
S3047X Door Stop Plate [D125/D/G805] 12.00 S6038X Insulation Panel, Front (Set Of 2) [X5] 89.00
S3052X Door Pin Mt Brkt [PBR] 96.80 S6064A Insulation, Door Seal [EP-2-2828] 10.90
S3054X Door Spring Lever Arm [PBR] 69.50 S6066A Tubing, 3/16"ID x 5/16"OD Rated 500F[VHG 21.80
S3055X Door Spring Lever Arm [12"Ovens] 70.20 S6804X Roller Chain [BCO11G] 44.80
S3056X R/B:S3275A Door Spring Lever, 3 1/2"[E54 S6805X Door Sprocket [BC/GDCO11] 18.10
S3063X Door Rod Spacer Bushing [D/G805] 10.80 S6810A Switch Cam [BC/GDCO11] 37.10
S3069X Top Door Rod w/Counter Wght(Old)[DS805] 195.30 S6814A Hook, Long Eye [BC/GDCO11] 34.90
S3070X Door Rod w/Counter Wght, Top [G805 O/S] 194.50 S6816A Hook Short Eye 31.60
S3072X Door Rod, 3/4"Dia x 8"(Compl)[00/Y-12"] 126.40 S6819X Door Arm Assy, 60" [BC/GDCO11] 80.00
S3073X Door Rod, 9/16"Dia x 8"(Comp)[00/Y-12"OS 113.90 S6821X Door Arm Assy, 40" [BC/GDCO11] 60.00
S3074X Door Rod, 3/4"Dia (Compl)[Y612] 151.10 S8037A Door Spacer [BC/GDCO11] 7.60
S3075X Door Rod, 9/16"Dia (Compl) [Y612 OS] 150.80 S8768a Catch Roller [BCO11G] 33.80
PART # DESCRIPTION LIST PART # DESCRIPTION LIST
T1001X Baking Deck Optn, Steel [400] 601.00 T1008T Fire Brick, 1-1/2"x 12"x 12"(1 Pc Boxed) 104.80
T1002X Baking Deck Optn, Steel [300] 502.00 T1008X Fire Brick, 1-1/2"x 12"x 12"(2 Pcs Boxed 169.40
T1003X Baking Deck Optn, Steel [200] 455.00 T1008Y Fire Brick, 1-1/2"x 12"x 12"(3 Pcs Boxed 243.60
T1004X Baking Deck Optn, Steel [100] 414.00 T1009T Fire Brick, 2"x 12"x 12"(1 Pc Boxed) 105.70
T1005X Baking Deck Optn, Steel (Set)[Y6] 887.80 T1009X Fire Brick, 2"x 12"x 12"(2 Pcs Boxed) 180.20
T1007A Radiant, Cast Iron, 23" 75.20 T1009Y Fire Brick, 2"x 12"x 12"(3 Pcs Boxed) 266.80

S

T

Page 13



PART # DESCRIPTION LIST PART # DESCRIPTION LIST
T1010A Grate, Bottom 4-1/2" x 17"[GG/SG Char] 37.10 T1157X Richlite, 3/4" x 8" x 47-7/16" [XX8] 346.50
T1011A Grate, Top Wavy 6-3/4" x 17-1/2" 146.10 T1158X Baking Deck, Ceramic(2 Pc/Bxd)[3151] 1001.20
T1013A Grate, Top Flat 6-3/4" x 17-1/2" 115.50 T1158Y Baking Deck, Ceramic(1 Pc/Bxd)[3151] 500.00
T1015Z Grate, Bottom,SS Expnd Mtl [SG2,4,5]* 216.00 T1159A Richlite, 1-3/4" x 12" x 55-7/8"[SG4] 876.40
T1016Z Grate, Bottom,SS Expnd Mtl, 40"[SG3,5,7] 258.00 T1160A Richlite, 1" x 12" x 55-7/8" [SG4] 454.50
T1020T Griddle Plate Assy 16" 353.50 T1165X Baking Deck, Ceramic(3 Pc/Bxd)[E541] 1212.80
T1021T Griddle Plate Assy [SGBR] 353.20 T1165Z Ceramic Baking Deck  E541 (Single Piece) 428.60
T1024X Baking Deck Optn, Steel  [D805/125] 1026.10 T1166T Grate, Fish [CH/XX] 192.90
T1047X Glo-Stones, Ceramic (20 Lbs Bxd) 90.50 T1167T Grate, Fish [GG] 595.80
T1048X Glo-Stones, Ceramic (40 Lbs Bxd) 158.30 T1168X Baking Deck, Ceramic(2 Pc/Bxd)[P1] 947.60
T1049X Glo-Stones, Ceramic (50 Lbs Bag) 196.30 T1168Y Baking Deck, Ceramic(1 Pc/Bxd)[P1] 723.00
T1063A Grate, Bottom SS #1[SGBR1] 97.00 T1168Z Ceramic Baking Deck  P1 (Single Piece) 500.00
T1064X Grate, Bottom SS (Set Of 2)[SG4/GG8] 307.20 T1173T Grate, Meat [GG/SG] 664.00
T1065X Grate Optn, Bottom SS (Set of 2)[SGBR5] 365.00 T1174A Richlite, 1" x 12" x 54"[CH10] 850.20
T1066X Grate Optn, Bottom SS (Set of 2)[SGBR6] 445.00 T1175A Richlite, 1" x 12" x 97-1/4 [SG7] 800.10
T1067X Grate Optn, Bottom SS (Set of 3) [SGBR7 510.00 T1180T Fish Grate w/Rnd Rod [CH6J] 1057.00
T1068X Grate Optn, Bottom SS (Set of 3)[SGBR8] 584.00 T1181T Grate Assy, Fish (Rnd Rods) [CH8J] 1157.90
T1069X Grate Optn, Bottom SS (Set of 3)[SGBR9] 668.00 T1183T Grate Assy, Fajita Bottom [XX]* 116.60
T1080U Baking Deck Assy, Steel [GP61] 519.10 T1187X Baking Deck, Ceramic(4 Pc/Bxd)[FC5] 1265.90
T1081A Richlite, 3/4" x 8" x 36-5/16" [XX10] 194.00 T1187Y Baking Deck, Ceramic(1 Pc/Bxd)[FC5] 526.90
T1082A Richlite, 3/4" x 8" x 25-7/16" [XX8] 123.20 T1189A Richlite, 1" x 12" x 43-3/8"[CH8] 388.00
T1083A Richlite, 3/4" x 8" x 36-11/16" [XX6] 242.00 T1190A Richlite, 1" x 12" x 32-3/4"[CH6] 291.00
T1084A Richlite, 3/4" x 8" x 26-1/4" [XX4] 158.10 T1192X Baking Deck, Ceramic(2 Pc/Bxd)[GP51] 601.00
T1085A Richlite, 3/4" x 8" x 44-1/16" [XX10] 235.40 T1192Y Baking Deck, Ceramic(1 Pc/Bxd)[GP51] 538.20
T1086A Richlite, 3/4" x 8" x 33-3/16" [XX8] 475.20 T1194S Fish Grate Optn w/Sq Rods (2 Pcs)CH6J] 2799.70
T1101Y Baking Deck, Ceramic(1 Pc/Bxd)[GS805] 722.10 T1195S Grate Optn, Fish (Sq Rods)(2 Pcs)[CH8J] 3164.80
T1102Y Baking Deck, Ceramic(1 Pc/Bxd)[D805/125] 679.70 T1195U Grate Assy, Fish (Sq Rods) [CH8J] 1582.40
T1104Y Baking Deck, Ceramic(1 Pc/Bxd)[251/451] 670.80 T1196S Grate Optn, Fish (Sq Rods)(3 Pcs)[CH10J] 4382.10
T1105Y Baking Deck, Ceramic(1 Pc/Bxd) [351] 534.90 T1198U Grate, Roll-A, 6" [CF,L,T/CH/XX] 109.00
T1106Y Baking Deck, Ceramic(1 Pc/Bxd)[151/4151 633.30 T1199U Grate, Roll-A, 4 1/2" [CF,L,T/CH/XX] 98.10
T1107X Baking Deck, Ceramic(2 Pc/Bxd)[D805/125 1030.20 T1201A Use T1201Z: Grate, Bottom,SS, 20-1/2
T1109X Baking Deck, Ceramic(2 Pc/Bxd)[GS-805] 981.00 T1201Z Grate, Bottom,SS Expnd Mtl:22x20-1/2 158.70
T1110X Baking Deck, Ceramic(3 Pc/Bxd)[451] 1472.30 T1202Z Grate, Bottom,SS Expnd Mtl:22-1/4x32-1/2 238.20
T1111X Baking Deck, Ceramic(2 Pc/Bxd)[251] 925.00 T1203A Use T1203Z: Grate, Bottom,SS, 22-1/4
T1112X Baking Deck, Ceramic(2 Pc/Bxd [351] 1119.80 T1203Z Grate, Bottom,SS Expnd Mtl:22-1/4x22-1/4 171.60
T1113X Baking Deck, Ceramic(2 Pc/Bxd)[151] 903.10 T1204A Use T1204Z: Grate, Bottom,SS, 28-1/4
T1115X Baking Deck, Ceramic(2 Pc/Bxd [922] 757.80 T1204Z Grate, Bottom,SS Expnd Mtl:22-1/4x28-1/4 215.10
T1115Y Baking Deck, Ceramic(1 Pc/Bxd)[922] 478.60 T1205A Use T1205Z: Grate, Bttm,SS 34-1/4
T1116X Baking Deck, Ceramic(2 Pc/Bxd)[GP6/932 879.70 T1205Z Grate, Bottom,SS Expnd Mtl:22-1/4x34" 251.10
T1116Y Baking Deck, Ceramic(1 Pc/Bxd)[GP6/932] 618.10 T1206U Wire Rack Assy, 21" [CF/CT-3,6,7,8] 297.90
T1118X Baking Deck, Ceramic(3 Pc/Bxd)[Y6]CERCO 1342.10 T1207U Wire Rack Assy, 27" [CF/CT-4,8,9,10] 310.50
T1118Y Baking Deck, Ceramic(1 Pc/Bxd)[Y6]CERCO 699.00 T1208U Wire Rack Assy, 33" [CF/CT-5,10,11] 324.80
T1120X Baking Deck, Ceramic(2 Pc/Bxd)[P18/MO] 239.80 T1209S Griddle Plate Optn, 11" [CF/CT/CL] 431.80
T1120Y Baking Deck, Ceramic(1 Pc/Bxd) [P18/MO] 179.30 T1209U Griddle Plate Assy, 11" 431.80
T1121X Baking Deck, Ceramic(2 Pc/Bxd)[P20/40] 249.70 T1210A Use T1210U: Grate, Meat 6" [CT/CF/CL]
T1121Y Baking Deck, Ceramic(1 Pc/Bxd)[P20/40] 207.70 T1210U Grate, Meat 6" [CF,L,T/CH/XX] 109.00
T1122A Richlite, 1" x 12" x 64-5/8" [CH12] 1020.20 T1212A Grate, Cast Iron 6" Top [CF-CT-CL] 109.00
T1123A Richlite, 1" x 12" x 75-1/4" [CH14] 651.80 T1213T Grate Assy, Fajita Top [CF/T/L] 220.60
T1124A Richlite, 1-3/4" x 12" x 75-1/4" [CH14] 1245.90 T1214T Grate Assy, Fajita Bottom [CT/F/L] 167.70
T1125X Richlite, 3/4" x 8" x 58-5/16" [XX/E10] 425.90 T1215A Use T1215Z: Grate, Bttm,SS 26-1/2 [CF/T4 109.00
T1135X Baking Deck Optn, Steel [4151] 625.00 T1216A Grate, Cast Iron 4-1/2" Top [CH/XX/C] 98.10
T1137X Baking Deck Optn, Steel [3151] 449.00 T1217A Use T1217U Grate Assy, Meat 4 1/2" [CF/L
T1140A Richlite, 1-3/4" x 12" x 69-3/8" [SGBR] 1064.90 T1217U Grate, Meat 4-1/2" [CF,L,T/CH/XX] 98.10
T1143A Richlite, 1" x 12" x 59-5/16" [CH11] 570.10 T1218A Richlite, 3/4" x 8" x 29-1/8"[XX10]* 236.60
T1144A Richlite, 1-3/4" x 12" x 64-5/8" [CH12] 1102.00 T1219A Richlite, 3/4" x 8" x 18-3/4" [XX10] 114.50
T1145A Richlite, 1-3/4" x 12" x 97-1/4"[SG7] 1704.80 T1222K Baking Deck, Steel (New)[P20/40] 91.80
T1146A Richlite, 1-3/4" x 12" x 82-7/8"[SG6] 1304.70 T1224U Baking Deck Assy, Steel 38" [Nawp] 552.00
T1147A Richlite, 1" x 12" x 85-7/8"[CH16] 1011.50 T1226T Grate, Cast Iron(Cut T1226A Off/Grll)C11 195.10
T1148A Richlite, 1" x 12" x 82-7/8"[SG6] 730.30 T1229T Grate Assy, Fish, 6" [CF/L/T] 517.50
T1149X Baking Deck, Ceramic(3 Pc/Bx)[4151] 1272.50 T1230T Grate Assy, Fish, 4-1/2" [CF/L/T] 493.70
T1152X Baking Deck, Steel (2 Pcs) [Y8] 1036.30 T1232A Baking Deck, Ceramic 36x19x1 394.60
T1153X Baking Deck, Ceramic(4 Pc/Bxd)[Y8]CERCO 2129.10 T1232X Baking Deck, Ceramic(2 Pc/Bxd)[E38] 871.20
T1153Y Baking Deck, Ceramic(1 Pc/Bxd)[Y8]CERCO 727.00 T1233X Baking Deck, Ceramic(3 Pc/Bxd)[E57] 1176.30
T1154A Richlite, 1" x 12" x 69-3/8 [SGBR5] 570.10 T1237A Grate, 24" (24" x 34.526) [CBBQ] 163.50
T1155T Radiant Assy, SS 48.00 T1241U Griddle Plate Assy, 11" Lift-Off [CBQ3/6 241.20
T1156A Richlite, 1-3/4" x 12" x 54" [CH10] 876.40 T1242X Grate Assy, Short-Bottom [XX] 481.90

T

Page 14



PART # DESCRIPTION LIST PART # DESCRIPTION LIST
T1243U Grate Assy, Long-Bottom [XX] 556.50 T3063X Heat Shield Optn(Set:2>T3061V)[SGBR4] 636.20
T1246U Griddle Plate Assy, 10-1/2" DQ Canad[XX] 2042.70 T3064X Heat Shield Optn(Set:1>T3061,1>T3062)SG5 617.40
T1247A Grate, Open Top Burner 65.40 T3065X Heat Shield Optn(Set:2>T3062V)[SGBR6] 598.60
T1249A Stone Hearth-Brick Line FC5 98.10 T3066X Heat Shield Optn(Set:2>T3061,1>T3062[SG7 883.60
T1250A Briquette, Ceramic (9.5lb Bag) 10.90 T3067X Heat Shield, SS (Set Of 3)[SGBR8] 865.80
T1251T Griddle Plate Assy, 10-1/2" In-Lne[Brlr* 853.60 T3068X Heat Shield, SS (Set Of 3)[SGBR9] 897.90
T1254A All Weather Cover, 60" [CBQ60] 313.90 T3078V Heat Shield Optn, SS [CH4/J] 172.00
T1287A Baking Deck, Ceramic 27-3/4x27-34x3/4 327.00 T3079V Heat Shield Optn, SS [CH6] 327.90
T1323Z Grate, Bottom,SS Expnd Mtl:22-1/4x25-5/8 197.60 T3080V Heat Shield, SS [CH8] 337.10
T1328X Radiant, Cast Iron, 22-1/2" [C/F/L] 50.00 T3081X Heat Shield, S/S(Set Of 2)[CH10] 606.80
T3012X Wire Rack w/Peel Tray  [PX14] 75.90 T3082X Heat Shield, S/S (Set Of 2)[CH12] 497.20
T3015T Grease Pan Assy, 20-7/8"x 28"[CH4] 208.00 T3083X Heat Shield, S/S (Set Of 3)[CH14] 832.40
T3016T Grease Pan Assy, Left 28"x 31-1/2[CH6/12 257.00 T3084X Heat Shield, S/S (Set Of 3)[CH16] 876.00
T3018T Grease Pan Assy, Left 28"x 42-3/8[CH8] 415.70 T3085X Heat Shield, S/S (Set Of 3)[CH18] 766.50
T3020X Grease Pan Assy, Left 28" [CH10/14/16] 325.00 T3086X Heat Shield, S/S (Set Of 4)[CH10] 1015.70
T3022T Grease Pan Assy, Right 28"[CH16] 270.00 T3087X Heat Shield, S/S (Set Of 4)[CH22] 912.20
T3023K Grease Pan, Center 28"x 30-3/8"[CH16] 283.30 T3099T Grease Drawer, S/S Left(Special)[SGBR] 240.60
T3029K Grease Pan, 20"x 40-5/8"[SG3/53J] 143.10 T3100T Grease Drawer, Right S/S (Special)[SGBR] 173.00
T3029T Grease Pan Assy, 20" x 40-5/8 [SG3] 143.10 T3120X Grease Pan, (Set Of 2)[CH10] 472.00
T3030K Grease Pan, 20 x 27 [SG2/52J] 128.40 T3121X Grease Pan, (Set Of 2)[CH12] 420.00
T3030T Grease Pan Assy, 20" x 27"[SG2] 128.40 T3122X Grease Pan, (Set Of 3)[CH14] 674.00
T3033T Grease Pan Assy, 20-9/16 x 26-3/4"[XX4] 209.60 T3123X Grease Pan, (Set Of 3)[CH16] 725.00
T3034T Grease Pan Assy, 26-3/4"x 31-1/8"[XX6] 295.30 T3124X Grease Pan, (Set Of 3)[CH18] 456.00
T3035T Grease Pan Assy, 19-7/8"x 26-3/4"[XX8] 170.00 T3125X Grease Pan, (Set Of 4)[CH20] 610.00
T3036T Grease Pan Assy, 19-1/2"x 26-3/4" [XX10] 168.20 T3126X Grease Pan, (Set Of 4)[CH22] 341.00
T3037K Grease Pan, 20 x 13-5/8 [SG1] 49.00 T3154K Grease Pan, 4"D x 26-1/2"x 31-1/2[CH6] 428.90
T3039T Grease Pan Assy, 19-1/2"x 27"[GG4] 154.70 T5017X Wire Brush, Chef-Aide 18" 42.00
T3041A Wire Rack, 15"x 22"[X300] 58.90 T5018V Spatula, Chef-Aide 20" Single 109.20
T3042A Rack Sppt, 19"x 12-1/2"[COCE/X3] 53.40 T5041T Grate Lifter, 3" X 20"(Cast Iron) 95.90
T3043A Wire Rack, 21"x 28"[CO11/X60/80] 77.40 T5104V Brush, 2 Sided Broiler 93.70
T3044A Rack Sppt, 19"x 19-3/4"[CO11/X60/80] 62.10 T5105V Pizza Peel,6-3/4"x 28"(w/Wood Handl)(SPO 40.00
T3045T Grease Drawer Assy, Left [CH/SG] 158.00 T5106X Brush, 4-1/2" Strip(w/Spec Channel) 63.00
T3046T Grease Drawer Assy, Right [CH/SG] 158.00 T5107Y Deck Scraper Brush 235.80
T3049X Open Rack Sppt, Stand-Left[COCE/X3] 237.50 T5118X S/S Cleaner Kit 38.00
T3050X Open Rack Side Sppt, Right [X300/COCE] 237.50 T5149X Deck/Scraper Brush w/Wood Handle, 48" 79.80
T3051X Open Rack stand Sppt, Left [X5/7] 65.00 T9005X Work Deck Optn, XX10> Rchl 680.30
T3052X Open Rack Stand Sppt, Right [CO11/X5/7] 65.00 T9011X Work Deck Optn, XX6> Rchl 578.00
T3056V Heat Shield Optn, SS [CH16/18] 284.20 T9014X Work Deck Optn, XX10> Rchl w/(Cutout) 714.80
T3061V Heat Shield Kit, SS [SG2] 335.80 T9024X Work Deck Optn, XX10> Rchl,w/3(1/6>Ctr) 559.00
T3062V Heat Shield Kit [SGBR3] 315.90
PART # DESCRIPTION LIST PART # DESCRIPTION LIST
U1011A Plate, 220v [P20T] 2.20 U1405A Overlay, E6,15Mn Tmr,60Hz [DP2/P44](Dm) 54.50
U1023X Rating Plate, [GG] 16.00 U1409A Overlay, E5,60Mn Tmr,60Hz[P48]* 82.80
U1169A Label: Motor Rotation Arrow 5.50 U1410A Overlay, E8,18Mn Tmr,Infi,50Hz [DP2](Ex) 48.00
U1192A Caution Hot Label  Bi-Lingual 6.50 U1416A Overlay, Cont.Pnl Rotary [COCE] 48.00
U1224A Plate, Push/Pull (Bi-Lingual)[Y6] 24.00 U1428A Overlay-FAST, Rotary [COCE] 48.00
U1356A Push-Pull Plate [Y6000] 90.50 U1430A Overlay, BCO 32.70
U1400A Overlay, E6,15Mn Tmr,60Hz[P18/P22](Dm) 21.80 U1437A Overlay-FAST, Rotary [CO11] 48.00
U1401A Overlay, E8,15Mn Tmr,50Hz[P18/P22](E 21.80 U1445A Overlay, No Timer [EP-2-2828] 91.60
U1403A Overlay, E5,60Mn Tmr,60Hz [BK18/24] 43.60

T

U

Page 15



NEW ROCHELLE, NY 10801
30 PINE STREET

TERMS & CONDITIONS

Price List #18 is effective Ocotober 1, 2008 and supersedes all previous price lists. All prices are quoted in $ U.S.
dollars and are subject to change without notice. Prices do not include Federal, State or other sales or use taxes,
nor does it include freight charges.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

Terms are net 30 days upon approved and established credit. Prices are quoted F.O.B. New Rochelle, NY. 

BAKERS PRIDE will ship orders by a method it deems advisable to meet delivery requirements unless otherwise
instructed by the customer.

October 1, 2008             Parts Price List #18

BAKERS PRIDE OVEN CO., INC.

         (914) 576-0200         
     (800) 431-2745     
FAX (914) 576-0605

www.bakerspride.com

Any shortage, loss, or damage in shipment must be reported to BAKERS PRIDE and delivering common carrier
immediately on receipt of shipment and noted on delivery receipt. Shipments should be inspected and any
concealed damage should be reported by consignee to common carrier within 10 days. 

Products may not be returned by the purchaser for credit without an R.M.A. number from BAKERS PRIDE. All
returned goods are subject to a minimum 10% restocking charge, plus transportation charges. All returns are
subject to inspection and BAKERS PRIDE reserves the sole right to determine the amount of credit.

BAKERS PRIDE reserves the right to change or modify the design, specification or substitute materials in the
construction of any products manufactured.

All product dimensions are nominal and are subject to change.

Page 16


